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Redundancy modules
A redundancy module is used to decouple two power sup-
plies and ensures the high availability and productivity of your 
system. A redundant power supply is particularly necessary 
in applications with stringent demands regarding operational 
safety. A redundant system ensures that the failure of one 
power supply unit does not result in system downtime.

Product range overview

Redundancy modules ESSENTIAL edition 6
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Redundancy modules 
Quality features

Safe decoupling

When the ESSENTIAL edition redundancy modules are used, two power supplies can be decoupled from each other for 100% redundancy. 
This enables a high degree of operational safety.

Your advantages:
ü Worldwide use with international 

approval package
ü High flexibility with a wide range input 

from 10 V DC ... 60 V DC
ü Extensive monitoring with channel-

specific status LEDs and floating 
switching contacts

ü Extremely attractive costs

Increased performance
The redundancy modules are the ideal 
choice for an easy and reliable increase in 
performance of power supplies of the same 
type that are connected in parallel.

Comprehensive signaling
The redundancy modules offer compre-
hensive status signaling. DC-OK LEDs and 
floating switching contacts enable consis-
tent state monitoring.

When the ESSENTIAL edition redundancy modules are used, two power supplies can be decoupled from each other for 100% 
redundancy. This enables a high degree of operational safety.
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Technical data 

Approvals  
Input voltage range 10 V DC ... 60 V DC 

Output current 20 A 

Type of decoupling passive 

Width 40 mm 

Height 124 mm 

Depth 126 mm 

Redundancy modules  
Redundancy modules ESSENTIAL edition

When the ESSENTIAL edition redundancy modules are used, two power supplies can be decoupled from 
each other for 100% redundancy. This enables a high degree of operational safety.

Redundancy modules ESSENTIAL edition

ESSENTIAL DIODE, Screw connection, 12 V DC ... 48 V DC, 2x 10 A DC, 1x 20 A DC

Type Item No.       Pcs./Pkt.
PS-EE-2G-DIODE/12-48DC/2X20/SC 1584246 1 

Technical data 

Approvals 

Input voltage range 10 V DC ... 60 V DC 

Output current 40 A 

Type of decoupling passive 

Width 40 mm 

Height 124 mm 

Depth 126 mm 

ESSENTIAL DIODE, Screw connection, 12 V DC ... 48 V DC, 2x 20 A DC, 1x 40 A DC

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G-DIODE/12-48DC/2X10/SC 1584245 1 

http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1584246
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1584245
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Technical data 

Approvals 

Input voltage range 10 V DC ... 60 V DC 

Output current 40 A 

Type of decoupling passive 

Width 40 mm 

Height 124 mm 

Depth 126 mm 

Power supplies
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Power supplies
Phoenix Contact offers a broad portfolio of power supplies 
for various applications. With a wide range of performance 
classes and functions to choose from, you will find the ideal 
industrial solution for machine building, the semiconductor 
industry, or control cabinet building, for example.

Product range overview

Power supplies ESSENTIAL edition 11
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Power supplies 
Quality features

Reliable supply

The power supplies in the ESSENTIAL edition family are the ideal choice for supplying your system reliably using basic functions. They 
meet essential industry standards and also offer additional features at an attractive price. These include an international approval package, 
wide temperature range, and flexible wide range input. ESSENTIAL edition is therefore ideally suited for worldwide use.

Your advantages:
ü Worldwide application, thanks to the

wide range input and international
approval package

ü Immunity to voltage dips at the output
with the SEMI-F47 standard

ü Greater availability, thanks to fan-free
convention cooling

Vibration and shock resistance
The robust design of the mechanical and 
electrical components tolerates sustained 
vibrations of up to 2.3g in resonance and 
shocks of up to 15g for 15 ms.

Self-protecting
Various protective mechanisms ensure 
comprehensive device protection at all 
times. Internal protective circuits take 
effect in the event of an overvoltage, 
overcurrent, or excessively high 
temperature. The device protects itself 
from any harm.
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Power supplies 
Quality features

For universal use
Thanks to the international approval 
package and wide range input, the power 
supplies can be used worldwide.

Fanless convection cooling
The ESSENTIAL edition power supplies 
feature a fanless convection cooling 
system. This provides greater availability 
for your application.

Fast installation
The preinstalled DIN rail adapter enables 
quick and easy installation of the device on 
the DIN rail.

Optimally coordinated
The ESSENTIAL edition power supplies 
harmonize perfectly with the surge 
protection from the same family. Their 
combination further increases device 
protection, service life, and system 
availability.

Wide temperature range
The ESSENTIAL edition power supplies 
have a wide temperature range from 
20°C to +70°C. Combined with built-in 
temperature monitoring, this ensures 
reliable use even in adverse temperature 
conditions.

Transformer standard
The installed transformers conform to the 
safety standard of the IEC 61558-2-16 
transformer standard, which eliminates the 
need for an additional safety transformer.

-20 ... +70
°C  61558-2-16

IEC
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Power supplies  
Power supplies ESSENTIAL edition

The power supplies in the ESSENTIAL edition family are the ideal choice for supplying your system reliably. 
They meet essential industry standards and also offer additional features at an attractive price. These 
include an international approval package, wide temperature range, and flexible wide range input. 
ESSENTIAL edition is therefore ideally suited for worldwide use.

Power supplies ESSENTIAL edition

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 2,5 A, 60 W

Technical data 
Approvals BIS Licen ce Document 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC 
Output voltage range 24 V DC ... 28 V DC (> 24 V DC, constan t capacity restricted) 
Output voltage 24 V DC 
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 3.125 A (PN = 75 W) 
Nominal power 75 W (240 V AC) 
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 33 mm 
Height 90 mm 
Depth 100 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/75W/SC 1234301 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 3,125 A, 75 W

Technical data 
Approvals 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC 
Output voltage range 12 V DC ... 15 V DC (> 12 V DC, constan t capacity restricted) 
Output voltage 12 V DC 
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 6.25 A (PN = 75 W) 
Nominal power 75 W (240 V AC) 
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 33 mm 
Height 90 mm 
Depth 100 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/12DC/75W/SC 1585280 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 12 V DC, 6,25 A, 75 W

Technical data 
Approvals BIS Licen ce Document 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC 
Output voltage range 24 V DC ... 28 V DC (> 24 V DC, constan t capacity restricted) 
Output voltage 24 V DC 
Output current max. 2.5 A 
Nominal power 60 W (240 V AC) 
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 33 mm 
Height 90 mm 
Depth 100 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/60W/SC 

Item No. 
1394764 

Pcs./Pkt. 
1 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1234301
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1585280
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1394764
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Technical data 
Approvals 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 48 V DC ... 57 V DC (> 48 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Output voltage 48 V DC 
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 2.5 A (PN = 120 W)
Nominal power 120 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Degree of protection IP20
Width 40 mm
Height 124 mm
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases  1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/48DC/120W/SC 1585285 1 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 12 V DC ... 15 V DC (> 12 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Output voltage 12 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 10 A (PN = 120 W)
Nominal power 120 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Degree of protection IP20
Width 40 mm
Height 124 mm
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases  1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/12DC/120W/SC 1585283 1 

Power supplies  
Power supplies ESSENTIAL edition

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 48 V DC, 2,5 A, 120 W

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 12 V DC, 10 A, 120 W

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 5 A, 120 W

Technical data 
Approvals BIS Licence Document 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 24 V DC ... 28 V DC (> 24 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Output voltage 24 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 5 A (PN = 120 W)
Nominal power 120 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 40 mm 
Height 124 mm 
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/120W/SC  1234302 1 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 48 V DC ... 57 V DC (> 48 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Output voltage 48 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 5 A (PN = 240 W)
Nominal power 240 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Degree of protection IP20
Width 60 mm
Height 124 mm
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases  1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/48DC/240W/SC 1585286 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 48 V DC, 5 A, 240 W

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1585285
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1585283
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1234302
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1585286
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ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 10 A, 240 W

Power supplies  
Power supplies ESSENTIAL edition

Technical data 
Approvals BIS Licence Document 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 24 V DC ... 28 V DC (> 24 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Output voltage 24 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 10 A (PN = 240 W)
Nominal power 240 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 60 mm 
Height 124 mm 
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/240W/SC 1234304 1 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 12 V DC ... 15 V DC (> 12 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Output voltage 12 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 20 A (PN = 240 W)
Nominal power 240 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Degree of protection IP20
Width 60 mm
Height 124 mm
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases  1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/12DC/240W/SC  1585284 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 12 V DC, 20 A, 240 W

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 48 V DC, 10 A, 480 W

Technical data 
Approvals  
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 48 V DC ... 57 V DC (> 48 V DC, constan t capacity restricted)
Output voltage 48 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 10 A (PN = 480 W)
Nominal power 480 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 86 mm 
Height 124 mm 
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/48DC/480W/SC 1585287 1 

Technical data 
Approvals BIS Licence Document 
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
Output voltage range 24 V DC ... 28 V DC (> 24 V DC, constan t capacity restricted)
Output voltage 24 V DC
Output current (IN_PMax) max. 20 A (PN = 480 W)
Nominal power 480 W (240 V AC)
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coating no 
Degree of protection IP20 
Width 86 mm 
Height 124 mm 
Depth 125 mm 
Number of phases 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PS-EE-2G/1AC/24DC/480W/SC 1234308 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 1-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 20 A, 480 W

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1234304
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1585284
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1585287
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1234308
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Power supplies  
Power supplies ESSENTIAL edition

Technical data 
Approvals  
Input voltage range 3x 320 V AC ... 575 V AC 
Output voltage range 22.5 V DC ... 29.5 V DC (> 24 V DC, constant capacity restricted) 
Output voltage 24 V DC ±1 % 
Output current 10 A (UOUT = 24 V DC) 
Nominal power (PN) 240 W 
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coati ng no 
Degree of protecti on IP20 
Wi dth 60 mm 
Height 130 mm 
Depth 152.5 mm 
Number of ph ases 3 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL-PS/3AC/24DC/240W/EE 1018291 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 3-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 10 A, 240 W

Technical data 
Approvals  
Input voltage range 3x 320 V AC ... 575 V AC 
Output voltage range 22.5 V DC ... 29.5 V DC (> 24 V DC, constant capacity restricted) 
Output voltage 24 V DC ±1 % 
Output current 20 A (UOUT = 24 V DC) 
Nominal power (PN) 480 W 
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coati ng no 
Degree of protecti on IP20 
Wi dth 115 mm 
Height 130 mm 
Depth 152.5 mm 
Number of ph ases 3 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL-PS/3AC/24DC/480W/EE 1018299 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 3-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 20 A, 480 W

Technical data 
Approvals 
Input voltage range 3x 320 V AC ... 575 V AC 
Output voltage range 22.5 V DC ... 29.5 V DC (> 24 V DC, constant capacity restricted) 
Output voltage 24 V DC ±1 % 
Output current 40 A (UOUT = 24 V DC) 
Nominal power (PN) 960 W 
Connection method Screw connection 
Protective coati ng no 
Degree of protecti on IP20 
Wi dth 139 mm 
Height 130 mm 
Depth 190 mm 
Number of ph ases 3 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL-PS/3AC/24DC/960W/EE 1018294 1 

ESSENTIAL POWER, 3-phase, Screw connection, 24 V DC, 40 A, 960 W

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1018291
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1018299
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1018294
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Surge p rotection and lightning p rotectio n
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Surge protection and lightning protection
Lightning currents and surge voltages can cause damage 
to devices and component s. In the worst case, the ent ire 
system may even fail. Downt imes and repairs furt her lead 
to high costs. Businesses in every industry require a high 
degree of system availability. With individualized solutions 
for requirements in a wide variety of applications, reliable 
surge protection by Phoenix Contact makes a significant 
contribution.

Product range overview

Surge protection for power s upply ESSENTIAL edition 19
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Surge protection and lightning protection 
Quality features

Powerful and durable

The surge protective devices are subjected to a l arge n umber of tests and examinati ons during their development phase in the in -h ouse, 
certified pu lse and h igh-curren t laboratory.
A s pecial feature of thi s laboratory is a powerful power su pply system that can be coupled with a su rge cu rren t generator. Th us, an 
environment is created in which su rge protecti ve devices can be tested in tens ively un der ch all en gi ng condit ions.

Basic research
The fou ndation for a hi gh -qualit y product 
is bas ic research and techn ological 
development. New techn ologies and materi 
als for surge protection are developed and 
made usable wit h specif ic targets in mi nd.

Development and production
In a dialog between development and 
production , components and material s are 
h armonized to create a robust, reliable 
and powerfu l product. It is ensu red th at 
the high requirements on a rel iable an d 
effective protective device are satisfied at 
all times.

Quality tests
St andardized quality tests are performed 
throughout production and thus guarantee 
products of the high est level s of qu ality and 
safet y.
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Surge protection and lightning protection 
Quality features

Combined protective devices, 
type 1+2
SP-EE-FLT is suitable for universal use in 
TN and T T networks and meets the require 
ments of lightning protection levels III and 
IV. The encapsulated spark gap, which is 
free of leakage current and line follow cur-
rent, limits lightning-related voltage peaks 
and switching overvoltages to the level of 
overvoltage category II. It can therefore be 
used in the unmetered area.

Surge protective devices, type 2
The devices are usually installed in sub-
distributions or control cabinets. These 
devices must be able to discharge induced 
surge voltages from direct lightning strikes 
or switching operations, but do not have 
to handle direct lightning currents. In any 
case, induced surge voltages caused by 
switching operations are very dynamic and 
fast response behavior is required.

Device protection, type 3
The surge protective devices are generally 
installed immediately upstream of the end 
devices to be protected. PLT-EE provides 
optimal protection for single-phase in-
dustrial power supplies in various nominal 
voltage ranges.

Availability
Surge protection by Phoenix Contact plays a 
major role in assuring a high level of system 
availability in the widest range of applica-
tions.

Signal protection for MCR  
technology
Surge protection for measurement and 
control technology includes versions that 
can be used for many fields of application. 
The benefits of these devices include their 
proven and cost-optimized functionality as 
well as their compact and therefore space-
saving design with a pitch of just 6 mm.
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Surge protection and lightning protection  
Surge protection for power supply ESSENTIAL edition

From feed-in to the end device, we offer you the right surge protection for a multi-level protection concept. 
The ESSENTIAL edition product family includes combined type 1+2 surge protective devices, type 2 surge 
protective devices, and type 3 device protection.

Surge protection for the power supply ESSENTIAL edition

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-3+0-335 2910555 1 

Technical data 

Fault warning optical 

Nominal discharge current In 12.5 kA 

Nominal voltage 240 V AC (TN-C) 

Supply system configuration TN-C 

Lightning impulse current (without reference direction) 12.5 kA 

Lightning/surge arrester type 1/2, TN-C, 12,5 kA, 3L-PEN

Fault warning Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Optical, remote indicator contact VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-1+1-335-FM 2910552 1 
optical VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-1+1-335 2910553 1 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plug, L-N, L-PEN, 335 V AC VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-335-P 2910556 10 
Replacement plug, N-PE, 264 V AC F-MS-EE-T1/T 2-50-P 2910557 10 

Lightning/surge arrester type 1/2, TT, TN-S, 12,5 kA, 1L-N & N-PE, Remote indication contact

Fault warning Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Optical, remote indicator contact VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-3+1-335-FM 2910550 1 
optical VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-3+1-335 2910551 1 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plug, L-N, L-PEN, 335 V AC VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-335-P 2910556 10 
Replacement plug, N-PE, 264 V AC F-MS-EE-T1/T 2-50-P 2910557 10 

Common technical data 
Nominal discharge current In 12.5 kA 

Nominal voltage 240 V AC (TN-S)  
240 V AC (T T) 

Supply system configuration TT 
TN-S 

Lightning impulse current (L-N) 12.5 kA 
Lightning impulse current (L-PE) 12.5 kA 
Lightning impulse current (N-PE) 50 kA 

Lightning/surge arrester type 1/2, TT, TN-S, 12,5 kA, 3L-N & N-PE, Remote indication contact

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plug, L-N, L-PEN, 335 V AC VAL-MS-EE-T 1/T2-335-P 2910556 10 

Common technical data 
Nominal discharge current In 12.5 kA 

Nominal voltage 
240 V AC (TN-S) 
240 V AC (T T) 

Supply system configuration TT 
TN-S 

Lightning impulse current (L-N) 12.5 kA 
Lightning impulse current (L-PE) 12.5 kA 
Lightning impulse current (N-PE) 50 kA 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910555
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910552
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910553
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910556
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910557
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910550
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910551
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910556
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910557
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2910556
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Surge protection and lightning protection 
Surge protection for power supply ESSENTIAL edition

Common technical data 

Supply system con figurati on TN-S 
TT 

Nominal voltage 240 V AC (TN-S) 
240 V AC (TT) 

Nominal discharge current In 20 kA 
Maxi mu m continuou s voltage (L - N) 385 V AC 
Maxi mu m continuou s voltage (N-PE) 260 V AC 
Voltage protecti on level (L - N) ≤ 1.8 kV 
Voltage protecti on level (N-P E) ≤ 1.5 kV 

Max. backu p fuse 125 A (gG)  
80 A (gG) 

Fault warning Number of positions Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Opti cal, remote in dicator con ta ct 4 VAL-MS-EE-T2-3+1-385-FM 2910558 1 

Type 2 surge arrester, TN-S, TT, 3L-N & N-PE

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plu g, L-PEN, L-N, 335 V AC VAL-MS-EE-T2-320-P 2910579 10 

Type 2 surge arrester, TN-S, TT, 3L-N & N-PE

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plu g PLT-EE-T3-24DC-P 1249053 10 
Base element PLT-EE-T3-BE-R 1249061 10 

Technical data 
Supply system con figurati on TN-S 
Nominal voltage 24 V AC 
Fau lt warn ing Optical, remote indicator contact 
Nominal discharge current In 1 kA 
Combined s urge (w ithout reference direction) 2 kV 

Type 3 surge protection device, TN-S, V, Remote indication contact

Common technical data 
Supply system con figurati on TN-S 

TT 
Nominal voltage 240 V AC (TN-S) 

240 V AC (TT) 
Nominal discharge current In 20 kA 
Maxi mu m continuou s voltage (L - N) 335 V AC 
Maxi mu m continuou s voltage (N-PE) 260 V AC 
Voltage protecti on level (N-P E) ≤ 1.5 kV 
Max. backu p fuse 125 A (gG) 

80 A (gG) 

Fault warning Voltage protection level (L - N) Number of positions Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Opti cal, remote in dicator con ta ct ≤ 1.6 kV 4 VAL-MS-EE-T2-3+1-320-FM 2910574 1 
optica l ≤ 1.6 kV 4 VAL-MS-EE-T2-3+1-320 2910575 1 
Opti ca l, remote in dicator con ta ct ≤ 1.5 kV 2 VAL-MS-EE-T2-1+1-320-FM 1185339 1 
optica l ≤ 1.5 kV 2 VAL-MS-EE-T2-1+1-320 1185337 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PLT-EE-T3-24DC-R 1249054 5 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910558
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2910579
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1249053
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1249061
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2910574
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2910575
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1185339
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1185337
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249054
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Surge protection and lightning protection  
Surge protection for power supply ESSENTIAL edition

Technical data 
Supply system configuration TN-S 
Nominal voltage 60 V AC 
Fault warning Optica l, remote i ndi ca tor contact 
Nominal discharge current In 2 kA 
Combined surge (without reference direction) 4 kV 

Type 3 surge protection device, TN-S, V, Remote indication contact

Technical data 

Supply system configuration TN-S 
TT 

Nominal voltage 120 V AC  
120 V AC 

Fault warning Optica l, remote i ndi ca tor contact 
Nominal discharge current In 3 kA 
Combined surge (without reference direction) 6 kV 

Type 3 surge protection device, TN-S, TT, V, Remote indication contact

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plug PLT-EE-T3-230AC-P 1249059 10 
Base element PLT-EE-T3-BE-R 1249061 10 

Technical data 

Supply system configuration TN-S 
TT 

Nominal voltage 240 V AC  
240 V AC 

Fault warning Optica l, remote i ndi ca tor contact 
Nominal discharge current In 3 kA 
Combined surge (without reference direction) 6 kV 

Type 3 surge protection device, TN-S, TT, V, Remote indication contact

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PLT-EE-T3-60AC-R 1249056 5 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plug PLT-EE-T3-60AC-P 1249055 10 
Base element PLT-EE-T3-BE-R 1249061 10 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PLT-EE-T3-120AC-R 1249058 5 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Replacement plug PLT-EE-T3-120AC-P 1249057 10 
Base element PLT-EE-T3-BE-R 1249061 10 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PLT-EE-T3-230AC-R 1249060 5 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1249059
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1249061
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249056
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249055
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249061
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249058
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249057
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249061
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1249060
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Terminal blocks
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Terminal blocks
Screw connections are still the dominant method in indust rial 
connection technology. No other connection technology can 
achieve such high contact forces in the tightest of spaces. 
With the modular structure and comprehensive range of ac-
cessories, tailor-made solutions can be configured for every 
applicat ion.

Product range overview

Feed-th rough terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal 
blocks, and mult i-level termin al bl ocks 38 

Sensor terminal blocks and actu ator terminal blocks 50 

Fu se terminal blocks, component terminal blocks, and 
diode terminal blocks 52 

Plu g-in terminal blocks 54 

D isconnect and kn ife-disconn ect termin al bl ocks 55 
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

Quality in every application

With the compreh en sive product ran ge, the terminal blocks are ideal components for appl ication s in a wide range of indust ri al fields.  
Numerou s qu ality tests have proven that even un der h ars h condi tions, th e TB termi nal blocks transmit si gn als and dist ri bu te en ergy 
reliably and s afely.
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

Infrastructure Power engineering Wind power

Measuring devices can be looped in quickly 
and easily with knife disconnect terminal 
blocks to check the system during startup 
and maintenance. The terminal blocks with 
disconnect zone, which are the same shape, 
also allow component connectors or fuse 
plugs to be used to protect the signals. 
Corrosion test:
DIN 50018

The TB series is ideal for the energy supply 
sector with its individual and easily con-
figurable measuring transducer sets for all 
current transformer and voltage transducer 
applications.
Touch protection:  
IEC 60529 /DIN EN 50274

When it comes to the modular structure of 
wind turbine generators, the TB terminal 
blocks with connector help prevent wiring 
errors and save time.
Vibration test:  
IEC 60068-2-6

Machine building Signal technology Photovoltaics

The amount of wiring effort and space 
required when connecting sensors and 
actuators can be reduced considerably with 
the TBIO. Temporary high currents, e.g., 
when starting up electric motors, present 
no problem for the TB terminal blocks.
Short-time withstand current:  
IEC 60947-7-1/-2

Signals can be transmitted safely in a con-
fined space with the compact double-level 
terminal blocks. Thanks to the use of mod-
ern materials, the TB terminal blocks are 
also ideal for use in challenging environ-
ments, such as atmospheres containing salt 
or at temperatures as low as -60°C.
Salt spray:  
IEC 60068-2-11/-52

Conductors with a larger cross section are 
used for the connection between SCBs and 
inverters due to the higher currents and 
longer cable lengths. TB terminal blocks 
can accommodate conductors up to a cross 
section of 240 mm².
Conductor pull-out test:  
IEC 60947-7-1/-2
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

Quality tests

Reliable conn ection s - that is ou r everyday motto. The qu ality of ou r produ ct s is the key. Th is i s not tested s ubsequently on fin ished 
produ ct s, but is en sured res pon sibly during every step of production. TB termi nal blocks represent compact, h igh-performance electri cal 
connections. High-quality physical properties and advan ced i ndustrial stan dards are evi denced by connections wit h long-term stabilit y. 
This high quality is demonstrated by recogn ized tests which are documented in nati onal and in ternati onal standards.

Test sequence for terminal blocks in accordance with IEC 60947-7-1/2
–	 Conn ecti on capaci ty
–	 Mechani cal strength
–	 Bendin g test – flexion test
–	 Conductor pull-out test
–	 Modul ar termin al block fi xed securely
–	 Air clearances and creepage di stanc-

es
–	 Impu lse wi thstand voltage test
–	 Voltage drop test
–	 Temperatu re-rise test
–	 Short-ti me current resi stance
–	 Dielectric test
–	 Aging test
–	 Needle flame test
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

In practice, tensile forces can affect the ter-
minal point during wiring or operation. Cor-
rectly wired terminal blocks must therefore 
offer a high degree of mechanical safety. To 
test the tensile load capacity of a terminal 
point, the terminal point must withstand 
a given tensile force based on the cross 
section for over 60 seconds. This test is 
performed after the flexion test. Performing 
these two tests directly one after the other 
intensifies the requirements. The tensile 
force exerts stress on the conductor at the 
terminal point. The conductor must be held 
without causing damage. The TB screw ter-
minal blocks withstand tensile forces up to 
100% above the required minimum values.

Absorption of tensile force at a 6 mm² screw 
terminal bl ock

Conductor cross-section Tractive force 

[mm²] AWG / kcmil [N] 

0.2 24 10 

... 

4 12 60 

... 

240 500 578 

Conductor pull-out test 

IEC 60947-7-1/-2

IEC 60947-7-1/-2
Terminal blocks must, in practice, also be 
capable of resisting short-circuit currents 
until the relevant safety equipment cuts off 
the current without sustaining any dam-
age. This can take up to several tenths of a 
second.
For testing purposes, a terminal block is 
mounted on the support and wired to a 
conductor with the rated cross section. 
Protective conductor terminal blocks are 
subjected in three stages of one second 
each to a current density of 120 A/mm² with 
the rated cross section.
The requirements are met if, after the test, 
the individual parts are undamaged and 
they can still be used.
Before and after the test, the terminal block 
must pass the voltage drop test. The voltage 
drop before and after the test must not ex 
ceed 3.2 mV per terminal block and also 
must not exceed 1.5 times the value mea-
sured before the test.

In the cas e of the TB 240 I high-current 
termin al bl ock, a test cu rren t of 28, 800 A is 
passed t hrou gh t he termi nal block for one s 
econd wi thout loss of quali ty.

Maximum contact reliabilit y, even under 
extreme overload.

Short-time current resistance
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

The key role of t he metal parts of elect ri cal 
conn ections becomes particularly apparen t 
in aggressive environmen ts. Corros ion-free 
cont act areas are a prerequi site for low-re-
sistan ce and t herefore h igh-performance 
conn ections. Th is test method describes a 
corros ion test in condensati on climates wit h 
an atmosphere t hat contai ns sulf ur dioxide. 
Acidic compou nds < Ph 7 form duri ng t he 
test and attack th e metal s urfaces. Two 
liters of distilled water and one liter of SO2 
gas are introdu ced into the test chamber. 
Su lfurous acid forms at a test ing tempera-
ture of 40°C during the course of the test.

After eight hours of test ing, the test objects 
are left to dry for 16 hours with the door 
open. At the end of t he test, the test objects 
are visually inspected, and the contact 
resistance is measured in order to show the 
influence of this corrosion test on the con-
tact point in more detail. The TB series from 
Phoenix Contact creates high-quality, gas-
tight connections that cannot be impaired 
even by corrosive substances.

Corrosion test 

DIN 50018
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

From the point of view of long lifecycles of 
the terminal blocks, the aging behavior also 
plays an important role.
In this test, the contact quality is verified by 
means of simulated aging.
To simulate several years of use, five 
terminal blocks are mounted horizontally 
on a rail and connected in series using 
conductors with the rated cross section. 
Conductors with a minimum length of 300 
mm are connected and the voltage drop is 
measured at every terminal block. The min-
imum temperature in the climate cabinet is 
set to 20°C and the maximum temperature 
to 85°C. During the heating phase and the 
10-minute pause phase with maximum 
temperature, the rated current flows. As a 
result, the ma ximum permissible operating 
temperature of the test object
(max. 130°C) is reached. The cooling down 
phase follows. The voltage drop is always 
measured after 24 cycles in the cooled 
down state (approximately 20°C). The test 
consists of a total of 192 cycles.
The voltage drop must not exceed 3.2 mV 
initially. During or after testing, it must 
not exceed 4.8 mV or 1.5 times the value 
measured after the 24th cycle.

TB termi nal blocks are designed for extreme 
durabili ty even u nder di fficult temperature 
conditi ons. Plastic as well as metal part s 
provide su fficient s afety reserves .

0
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

IEC 60068-2-11/-52
Particul arly in sh ipbu ildin g, tech nical 
compon ent s have to fun ct ion contin uously 
in corros ive atmos ph eres. The s alt content 
of the air combin ed with the increased h 
umidity places h igh demands on the metal 
parts used. The impact of the cl imate at sea 
can be simulated on the bas is of the above 
standard.
The resistan ce of t he materi als is tested 
with salt spray in a corrosi ve atmosphere. 
The test object s are placed i n th e test cham 
ber and s ubjected to a finely dosed s pray 
of 5% sodium chloride sol ution (NaC l; pH 
value 6.5 - 7.2) at a temperatu re of 35°C for 
a period of 96 hours.

At the end of the test, the test object s are 
visually inspected and an electrical test 
is performed to show the influence of this 
corrosion test on the contact point in more 
detail.
The TB terminal blocks create a gas-tight 
connection to the connected conduc-
tors. This means that the contact point is 
protected against corrosion even under 
extreme climatic conditions.

Salt spray
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

In every terminal point of a terminal block, 
one or more conductors are connected - 
depending on the connection technology. 
Current transfer is strongly affected by the 
electrical resistance between the conductor 
and the current bar. High-quality contacts 
create a gas-tight connection. This is the 
only way to ensure a permanently reliable 
connection. This electrical test therefore 
determines the voltage drop on a terminal 
block (two terminal points). Conclusions 
regarding the contact resistance and the 
contact quality can therefore be made.

The terminal blocks are wi red wi th the rated 
cross sect ion. For measuri ng purposes, the 
termi nal blocks are charged wi th a direct 
test current corres pon di ng to 0.1 t imes th e 
curren t carryin g capacity of th e rated cross 
s ection . The voltage drop is meas ured at 
a dist ance ≤ 10 mm from the center of th e 
termin al poi nt (see di agram).
At a room temperature of ~20°C, th e volt 
age drop must not exceed 3.2 mV per termi 
nal block before or after the test, n or must i t 
exceed 1.5 times t he valu e meas ured at the 
start of the test .
TB termin al blocks are u p to 60% below the 
li mit values requi red by stan dards.

mV

Rated cross section  
[mm²] 

Current carrying capacity  
[A] 

Rated cross section  
AWG 

Current carrying capacity 
[A] 

0.2 4 24 4 

0.5 6 20 8 

0.75 9 18 10 

1 13:5 

1.5 17:5 16 16 

2.5 24 14 22 

4 32 12 29 

6 41 10 38 

10 57 8 50 

16 76 6 67 

35 125 2 121 

50 150 0 162 

95 232 0000 217 

150 309 00000 309 

240 415 500 MCM 415 

Voltage drop test  

IEC 60947-7-1/-2

Voltage drop 
measuring point

Temperature measuring 
point

Voltage drop 
measuring point

10
10
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Terminal blocks 
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As far as t he u se of terminal blocks is 
concern ed, beh avior in fi re wh en i n di rect 
con tact with a source of i gniti on is a major 
cri terion. Such sources of igni tion could be 
electric arcs along a creepage distance, for 
example. Termin al bl ocks must not aid or 
accel erate fires and the plasti cs mu st have 
sel f-extingu ish ing properties.
This fire test simulates the behavior of th e 
componen ts with an external sou rce of ign 
ition actin g on t hem directly f rom outsi de. 
In the test, a naked f lame fed with but ane 
gas is held at an edge or su rface of t he test 
object at an angle of 45° for 10 seconds (s ee 
figure). The behavi or of the test object with-
out a source of ignit ion is t hen observed.

The test is deemed to be passed when the 
flames or glowing processes are extin-
guished within 30 seconds of the flame 
being removed and when the tracing paper 
beneath the test object is not ignited by 
falling drops of burning substances.
All TB terminal blocks pass the needle flame 
test, thanks to the high-grade plastics used 
and their structural design.

Needle flame test  

IEC 60947-7-1/-2

IEC 60695-2-11
In the even t of overl oad, conducti ve metal 
parts of th e termin al block or conn ected 
conductors can heat up cons iderably. This 
addit ional heat affect s the plast ic housi 
ng. To s imulate this s ource of danger for 
electrotechnical compon ent s, a glow 
wire is heated to a specific temperatu re 
(550°C, 650°C , 750°C, 850°C or 960°C) i 
n a glowwire test and is t hen pus hed onto 
th e thi nnest part of the housing of the test 
object at a righ t angle with a force of 1 N, as 
s hown in the f igu re. The test is deemed to 
be passed:

–	 Wh en n o flame or glowi ng process occurs 
during the test

–	 Wh en the flames or glowi ng process es are 
exti ngu ish ed withi n 30 seconds of the 
glow wire being removed

–	When the tracing paper beneath the 
glow wire does not ignite due to any drops 
of burning substances falling down The 
polyamides used for the TB terminal blocks 
as housing materials all meet the require-
ments of the glow-wire test at 960°C 
(highest level).

Glow-wire test
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Terminal blocks 
Quality features

UL 94
UL 94 describes inflammability tests that 
have gained particular importance in the 
field of electrical engineering. Behavior in 
fire is the main focus. Items are classified in 
accordance with either UL 94 HB (Horizontal 
Burn) or UL 94 V (Vertical Burn). The test 
setup is such that the 94 V0/1/2 classifica-
tions are stricter than the 94 HB classifica-
tion.

UL 94 V0/1/2
After conditioning, the test bar is verti-
cally clamped and flame-treated several 

timesfor 10 seconds at a t ime. Between the 
flame treatments, t he ti me unt il the test bar 
is exti nguis hed is measured.
Afterwards, the af terburnin g ti mes and the 
drip behavi or are evaluated.
The plasti c u sed for TB termi nal blocks 
meets th e hi gher-grade cri teria for classif 
icati on as a V0 material .

Classification UL 94 V0 UL 94 V1 UL 94 V2 

Burning time after each flame treatment ≤ 10 s ≤ 30 s ≤ 30 s 

Total burning time after 10 flame treatments ≤ 50 s ≤ 250 s ≤ 250 s 

Glowing time after the 2nd flame treatment ≤ 30 s ≤ 60 s ≤ 60 s 

Complete burn-off no no no 

Ignition of the absorbent cotton under the sample no no no 

Inflammability classification

NF F 16-101
NF F 16-101 describes the behavior in fire of 
plastics on the basis of two indices (I and F). 
As such, the following tests are performed: 
glow-wire test, oxygen index, smoke gas 
opacity, smoke gas toxicology.

1. Determi nati on of i ndex I (0 - 4) In dex I is 
determined f rom the results of the glow-wi 
re test and the oxygen in dex, u sin g th e foll 
owin g table. Here, I 0 i s th e best class ificati 
on and I 4 the worst.

2.	Determination of smoke index F (0 - 5) 
This is based on the smoke gas opacity and 
the smoke gas toxicity. The following con-
cent rations in [ppm] are considered critical:

Using the test results, a smoke index 
is documented and can be assigned to 
classes F 0 – F 5 depending on the value. 
Here, F 0 is t he best cl assificat ion and F 5 
the worst. The TB terminal blocks att ain 
classification I 2/F 2.

Index Oxygen index Glow wire 

I 0 70 % 960°C, no flame formation 

I 1 45 % 960°C, no flame formation 

I 2 32 % 960°C, no flame formation 

I 3 28 % 850°C, no flame formation 

I 4 20 % 850°C, flame extingui shes 
quickly 

Behavior in fire

Carbon monoxide (CO) 1750 
Carbon dioxide (CO2) 90000 
Hydrochl oric acid (HCl ) 150 
Hydrobromic acid (HBr) 170 
Hydrocyanic acid (HCN) 55 
Hydrofluoric acid (HF ) 17 
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SMP 800-C
SMP 800-C describes the maximum per-
missible values of toxic smoke gases when 
a plast ic is burned. In compari son to the 
BSS 7239 (Boeing standard), thi s standard 
specifies more precise meas uring meth ods 
for the qual itative and quanti tative deter-
min ation of toxic s moke gases t hat result 
wh en a test object is completely bu rn ed. 
The smoke gases of these measurements 
are taken from the NBS test ch amber of the 
ASTM E 662 test. The same time scheme is 
vali d here as in ASTM E 662.
This fire test simulates the behavior of th e 
componen ts with an external sou rce of ign 
ition actin g on t hem directly f rom outsi de. 
Data is recorded over a full 20 minu tes.

SMP 800-C limit values of toxic smoke 
gases in ppm:

Th e polyami des us ed for t he T B seri es are 
many ti mes bel ow the cri tical concentra-
tions.

Carbon monoxide (CO) 3500 

Carbon dioxide (CO2) 90000 

Nitrogen oxides (NOX) 100 

Sulfur dioxide (SO2) 100 

Hydrochloric acid (HCl) 500 

Hydrobromic acid (HBr) 100 

Hydrofluoric acid (HF ) 100 

Smoke gas toxicity

ASTM E 162
The spread of a fire u nder the influ en ce of 
heat is tested an d evaluated i n the above 
standard.
To evaluate the s urface in flammabil ity of 
plast ics, a “f lame spread index” is devi sed 
in accordan ce with ASTM E 162 to provi de 
information on fl ame propagati on under 
given test con dition s.
For t his purpose, a s ample (152 x 457 x 
maximum 25. 4 mm) is irradiated with a 
heat source (815°C) at an angle of 30° an 
d i gn ited with a naked f lame at the top end. 
During the 15-min ute duration of th e test 
, the time in wh ich the flame front reach-
es two measurin g poin ts that are 76 mm 
apart is determined. The product of this f 
lame propagation time and a calculated 
heat developmen t factor yields the “fl ame 
spread index”.

In the American railroad sector, the maxi-
mum limit value is 35. In this test, t he drip 
behavior of the plastic is also observed and 
evaluated.
The TB terminal blocks from Phoenix 
Contact achieve a flame spread index of 5, 
drip without burning, and are therefore well 
below the maximum permitted values of 
the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) of 
the US Department of Transport ation.

Radiant h eater
Flame
Plasti c s ample

Surface inflammability

1
2
3
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This test demonstrates the vibration resis-
tance of a terminal connection subjected to 
permanent vibrations. Harmonic, sinusoidal 
vibrations are applied to the test object to 
simulate rotating, pulsating or oscillating 
forces. The test is performed on each of the 
three spatial axes (X, Y, Z ). In the test, the 
objects run through a frequency range of 5 
Hz to 150 Hz at a speed of one octave per 
minute. The r.m.s. value of the acceleration 
is up to 40 m/s2. The test objects are tested 
for two hours on each of the three axes (x, 
y, z).
No damage may occur to the terminal blocks 
that would impair their further use. In 
addition, no contact interruptions of > 1 μs 
are permitted during the test. The contact 
resistance is measured before and after the 
test.

TB termin al bl ocks meet the requ iremen ts 
of the standard with out the electrical con-
tact being interru pted. They are therefore 
particu larly su itable for ch allen gi ng appl 
icati ons in wh ich the reliable functi on of the 
termi nal con necti on mu st be ensured, even 
when su bj ected to vi brati on s.

Vibration test  

IEC 60068-2-6

IEC 60529 / DIN EN 50274
Electrical installations and plants must 
also afford service technicians a high level 
of safety when carrying out maintenance 
involving measuring and testing tasks. BGV 
A2 specifies safety distances for work, 
operation, and occasional handling near 
parts that pose a potential danger in low-
voltage plants up to 1000 V AC and 1500 
V DC, based on standard IEC 60529. For 
the purpose of contact safety, a distinction 
is made between back-of-hand safety and 
finger safety (touch proofness). The extent 
to which conductive parts are safe to touch 
is tested with a test finger and test ball. It 
must not be possible to touch conductive 
parts with the test equipment. TB terminal 
blocks offer finger and contact safety.

Test fin ger Ø 12,5 mm Test ball Ø 50 mm

Touch proofness
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Compact design
Than ks to the space-savi ng desi gn , the 
TB modular termin al bl ocks are ideal for 
control systems wh ere limited space is 
avail able.

Function zone
The P-DI isol ating plug, t he CP ... compo-
nent connector, and the FP ... cartridge fu se 
plugs can be us ed in th e un ivers al pl ug-in 
zone of t he dis conn ect termin al bl ock.

Large-surface labeling
Large-surface an d clear marking of t he 
terminal points is essen tial for reliable and 
qu ick install ation. Each terminal point in the 
TB s eries can be marked separately.
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If used with the corresponding fixed 
bridges, the RB TB... reducing bridges allow 
terminal blocks with different nominal cross 
sections to be connected. This means that 
power blocks can be easily created.

Any number of positions can be easily 
disconnected from the 10-pos. strip of the 
SCBI ... fixed bridge with insulating cap, 
placed in the bridge shaft, and screwed 
tight.

Any number of terminal blocks can be easily 
bridged according to the application using 
the MSCB ... modular chain bridges.

The L bridges can be used to route two diffe 
rent potentials in the bridge shaft. Insulated 
and color-coded contact screws clearly 
indicate the relevant potential.

The SCBI ...ISO isolator bridge bars support 
switchable cross connections. Here the 
screw has the function of a live cont act .

The INB ... isolated insertion bridges are 
simply clamped down at the connection 
points, with or without conductors. The 
bridges can be assembled as required for 
the number of positions. Individual forks are 
removed for bridging between non-adjacent 
terminal blocks.

PSB ... test sockets which can be screwed 
into the bridge shaft enabl e reliabl e test 
pick-off for 2.3 mm and 4 mm test plugs. 
The 2.3 mm MPS ... test plug makes direct 
cont act in the bridge shaft when using 
terminal blocks with an overall widt h of 
5.2 mm and 6.2 mm.

The TS-TB insulation plate is used to 
electrically isolate and visually separate 
t wo neighboring bridges. An insulation 
plate should be placed on both sides of the 
bridge in order for the terminal blocks to 
retain their complete nominal voltage.

The part ition plates protrude beyond the 
terminal block contours. They provide visual 
as well as electrical group separat ion.



For all products and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.com/products38 Phoenix Contact

Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

Use the feed-through terminal blocks, multi-level terminal blocks, and multi-conductor terminal blocks 
from Phoenix Contact for space-saving connection of two or more conductors in just one terminal block. 
The terminal blocks are characterized by their flexible bridgeability and optimum marking options.

Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 24 A, width 5,2 mm

Common technical data
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 5.2 mm 
Number of connections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal current 21 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 21 A, width 5,2 mm

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 5.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 

Mounting type 
NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Nominal current Nominal voltage Color Protective conductor foot Number of potentials Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 A 800 V traffic grey B (RAL 7043) No 1 TB 2,5 I 3246311 50 
24 A 800 V blue (RAL 5015) No 1 TB 2,5 I BU 3057665 50 

green-yellow Yes TB 2,5-PE I 3059841 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,5 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5 3059919 50 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with insulating collar SCBI 10-5 N 3246117 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-TB-2L 3062841 50 
Partition plate, 3 mm, dark gray ATP-TB 3046272 50 

Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 2 

Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 2,5-2L I 3246528 50 
blue (RAL 5015) TB 2,5-2L I B U 3000954 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,5 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5/4-2L 3059964 50 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-5 N W 3000833 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-T B-2L 3062841 50 
Spacer plate, 2,5 mm, dark gray, compensates for the offset at the lower level when standard terminal blocks are mounted side-by-side DP-T B-2L 3059977 50 
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Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 20 A, width 6,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 21 A, width 5,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 3 
Number of rows 3 
Nominal current 20 A 
Nominal voltage 250 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.2 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.2 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 24 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot No 

Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 2,5-3L I 3246784 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, blu e, Bridging i n the termina l point, la tchin g in the termina l h ousing INB IO 10-6 BU 3246910 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point, la tchin g in the termina l h ousing INB IO 10-6 GY 3246917 10 
Insertion br idge, 80-position, blu e, Bridging i n the termina l point, la tchin g in the termina l h ousing INB IO 80-6 BU 3246931 10 
Insertion br idge, 80-position, red, Br idgi ng in the termi nal poi nt, latching i n th e terminal hous ing INB IO 80-6 RD 3246938 10 
Partition pla te, 2 mm, dar k gray ATP-TB/3 3246959 50 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Wi dth 5.2 mm 
Number of con nections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal current 21 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 2,5-L/LB I 3000904 50 
blue (RAL 5015) TB 2,5-L/LB I BU 3000960 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,5 mm, dar k gray D-TB 2,5/4-L/LB 3000906 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-5 N W 3000833 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isola ti on of n ei ghboring bridges i n the termina l cen ter TS-TB-2L 3062841 50 
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Terminal blocks 
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal 

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 21 A, width 5,2 mm

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 

Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 

Insertion bridge, 10-position, blue, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 10-6 BU 3246910 10 

Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 10-6 GY 3246917 10 

Insertion bridge, 80-position, blue, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 80-6 BU 3246931 10 

Insertion bridge, 80-position, red, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 80-6 RD 3246938 10 

Partition plate, 2 mm, dark gray AT P-T B/3 3246959 50 

Technical data 
Approval EAC  

cULus Recognized 

Connection method Screw connection 

Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 

Width 6.2 mm 

Number of connections 3 

Number of rows 3 

Nominal current 19 A (with a 2.5 mm² conductor cross-section) 

Nominal voltage 400 V 

Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 

Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.2 mm² ... 4 mm² 

Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.2 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 

Conductor cross-section, AWG 24 ... 14 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 

ESSENTIAL edition | Motor connection terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 19 A, width 6,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 5.2 mm 
Number of connections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal current 21 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot No 

Mounting type 
NS 35/7,5 

NS 32 
NS 35/15 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 2,5-L/LB -PV I 3000901 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,5 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5/4-L/LB 3000906 50 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-5 N W 3000833 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-T B-2L 3062841 50 

Type 
TB 2,5-PE/3L I 

Item No. 
3246826 

Pcs./Pkt. 
50 
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Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-conductor terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 24 A, width 5,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-conductor terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 24 A, width 5,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Wi dth 5.2 mm 
Number of con nections 4 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 24 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 2,5-QUATTRO I 3246492 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,5 mm, dar k gray D-TB 2,5/4-QUATTRO 3059838 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-5 N W 3000833 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isola ti on of n ei ghboring bridges i n the termina l cen ter TS-TB-2L 3062841 50 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Wi dth 5.2 mm 
Number of con nections 3 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 24 A 
Nominal voltage 400 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 14 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 2,5-TWIN I 3246489 50 
blue (RAL 5015) TB 2,5-TWIN I BU 3000950 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5/4-TWIN 3059825 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-5 N W 3000833 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, for electri ca l is ola tion of neighboring bridges in the termina l center TS-TB 3062838 50 
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Terminal blocks 
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dark gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-5 N W 3000833 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-5 3246175 10 
Insulation plate, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-TB 3062838 50 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 24 A, width 5,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Protective conductor terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², width 5,2 mm

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dark gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Fixed bridge, 10-position, silver-colored SCBI 10-6 3246120 10 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 
Insulation plate, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-TB 3062838 50 
Partition plate, 3 mm, dark gray ATP-TB 3046272 50 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 32 A, width 6,2 mm

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 5.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Approvals Nominal current Nominal voltage Color Protective conductor foot Number of potentials Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 

24 A 800 V traf fic g rey B (RAL 7043) No 1 TB 3 I 3059786 50 
24 A 800 V blue ( RAL 5015) No 1 TB 3 I BU 3057733 50 

gr een-yellow Yes TB 3-P E I 3059867 50 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 5.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Color green-yellow 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot Yes 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 3-PE I 3059867 50 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Width 6.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Nominal current Nominal voltage Color Protective conductor foot Number of potentials Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
32 A 800 V traffic grey B (RAL 7043) No 1 TB 4 I 3246324 50 
32 A 800 V blue (RAL 5015) No 1 TB 4 I BU 3057678 50 

green-yellow Yes TB 4-P E I 3059980 50 
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Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², width 6,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², width 6,2 mm

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 2 

Nominal current Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffi c grey B ( RAL 7043) TB 4-2L I 3246544 50 
blue29 A (RAL 5015) TB 4-2L I BU 3000957 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,5 mm, dar k gray D-TB 2,5/4-2L 3059964 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isola ti on of n ei ghboring bridges i n the termina l cen ter TS-TB-2L 3062841 

3059977
50 

Spacer pla te, 2,5 mm, dark g ray, compensa tes for the offset a t the lower level w hen sta nda rd terminal blocks are mounted side-by-si de DP-TB-2L 50 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 4-L/LB I 3000905 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,5 mm, dar k gray D-TB 2,5/4-L/LB 3000906 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isola ti on of n ei ghboring bridges i n the termina l cen ter TS-TB-2L 3062841 50 
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Terminal blocks 
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

Technical data  
Approvals  
Connection method
Connection cross-section 
Width
Number of connections  
Number of rows  
Nominal current

 
Screw connection  
4 mm²  
6.2 mm  
4  
2  
32 A

Nominal voltage 
Color

500 V traffic grey B (RAL 
7043)

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 32 A, width 6,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Motor connection terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 25 A, width 6,2 mm

Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-L/LB-PV I 3000890 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,5 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5/4-L/LB 3000906 50 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-T B-2L 3062841 50 

Technical data 
Approval EAC  

cULus Recognized 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Width 6.2 mm 
Number of connections 3 
Number of rows 3 
Nominal current 25 A 
Nominal voltage 400 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-PE/3L I 3246833 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Fixed bridge, 10-position, silver-colored SCBI 10-6 3246120 10 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
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Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-conductor terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 32 A, width 6,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-conductor terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 32 A, width 6,2 mm

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 4 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 32 A 
Nominal voltage 630 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 

Approvals Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
tra ffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 4-QUATTRO I 3246515 50 
blue (RAL 5015) TB 4-QUATT RO I BU 3000947 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,5 mm, dar k gray D-TB 2,5/4-QUATTRO 3059838 50 
Fixed bridge, 10-position , s ilver-colored SCBI 10-6 3246120 10 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 
Insulation plate, width 0,5 mm, for electrical isola ti on of n ei ghboring bridges i n the termina l cen ter TS-TB-2L 3062841 50 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 3 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 32 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 4-TWIN I 3246502 50 
blue (RAL 5015) TB 4-TWIN I BU 3000952 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5/4-TWIN 3059825 50 
Fixed bridge, 10-position , s ilver-colored SCBI 10-6 3246120 10 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 
Insulation plate, for electri ca l is ola tion of neighboring bridges in the termina l center TS-TB 3062838 50 
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Terminal blocks 
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

Nominal 
current 

Nominal 
voltage 

Color Conductor cross-section, 
AWG 

Protective conductor 
foot 

Number of  
potentials 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 

41 A 800 V traffic grey B ( RAL 
7043) 

14 ... 10 No 1 TB 6 I 3000486 50 

41 A 800 V blue (RAL 5015) 14 ... 10 No 1 TB 6 I BU 3057681 50 
green -yellow 24 ... 10 Yes TB 6-PE I 3059870 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dark gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Fixed bridge, 10-position, silver-colored SCBI 10-8 3246133 10 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-8 W 3000835 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-8 3246191 10 
Insulation plate, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-T B 3062838 50 
Partition plate, 3 mm, dark gray AT P-T B 3046272 50 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 6 mm², 41 A, width 8,2 mm

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dark gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Fixed bridge, 10-position, silver-colored SCBI 10-10 3246146 10 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-10 W 3000836 10 
Insulation plate, for electrical isolation of neighboring bridges in the terminal center TS-TB 3062838 50 
Partition plate, 3 mm, dark gray ATP-TB 3046272 50 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray INB 10-10 3246201 10 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 10 mm², 57 A, width 10,2 mm

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 6 mm² 
Width 8.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 1.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 1.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 10 mm² 
Width 10.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 1.5 mm² ... 16 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 1.5 mm² ... 10 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 14 ... 6 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Nominal current Nominal voltage Color Protective conductor foot Number of potentials Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
57 A 800 V traffic grey B (RAL 7043) No 1 TB 10 I 3246340 50 
57 A 
-

800 V 
-

blue (RAL 5015) No 1 TB 10 I BU 3057694 50 
green-yellow Yes TB 10-P E I 3059883 50 
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Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-conductor terminal block, Screw connection, 10 mm², 57 A, width 10,2 mm

Approvals Nominal 
current 

Nominal 
voltage 

Color Protective conductor 
foot 

Mounting 
type 

Number of  
potentials 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 

 76 A 1000 V traffic grey B (RAL 
7043) 

No NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 
NS 32 

1 TB 16 I 3246353 50 

76 A 1000 V blue (RAL 5015) No NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 
NS 32 

1 TB 16 I BU 3076659 50 

- - green-yellow Yes NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 

- TB 16-PE I 3059896 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,2 mm, dar k gray D-TB 16 3059922 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th insula ti ng collar SCBI 10-12 3246159 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-12 3246214 10 

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 16 mm² 
Wi dth 12.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 6 mm² ... 16 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 6 mm² ... 16 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 8 ... 6 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 16 mm², 76 A, width 12,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 35 mm², 125 A, width 15,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 10 mm² 
Wi dth 10.2 mm 
Number of con nections 3 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 57 A 
Nominal voltage 800 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 1.5 mm² ... 16 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 1.5 mm² ... 10 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 14 ... 6 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 10-TWIN I 3062812 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Fixed bridge, 10-position , s ilver-colored SCBI 10-10 3246146 10 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th spri ng wash er a nd i nsulating colla r SCBI 10-10 W 3000836 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y INB 10-10 3246201 10 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 35 mm² 
Wi dth 15.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 10 mm² ... 35 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 10 mm² ... 35 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 6 ... 2 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 

Nominal current Nominal voltage Color Protective conductor foot Number of potentials Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
125 A 1000 V traffic grey B (RAL 7043) No 1 TB 35 I 3246366 50 
125 A 
-

1000 V 
-

blue (RAL 5015) No 1 
- 

TB 35 I B U 3076662 50 
green-yellow Yes TB 35-PE I 3059906 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
End cover, 2,2 mm, dar k gray D-TB 35 3059935 50 
Fixed bridge, 2-position , s ilver-colored, wi th i nsulatin g collar SCBI 2-15 3246162 10 
Fixed bridge, 3-position , s ilver-colored, wi th i nsulatin g collar SCBI 3-15 3246573 10 
Fixed bridge, 5-position , s ilver-colored, wi th i nsulatin g collar SCBI 5-15 3246612 10 
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Terminal blocks 
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

Approvals Nominal 
current 

Nominal 
voltage 

Color Conductor 
cross-section, rigid 

Conductor  
cross-section, flexible 

Protective con-
ductor foot 

Mounting 
type 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 

 150 A 1000 V tr affic grey B 
(RAL 7043) 

16 mm² ... 70 mm² 25 mm² ... 70 mm² No NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 

TB 50 I 3247180 10 

150 A 1000 V blue (RAL 
5015) 

16 mm² ... 70 mm² 25 mm² ... 70 mm² No NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 

TB 50 I BU 3247187 10 

- - green -yellow 16 mm² ... 50 mm² 25 mm² ... 50 mm² Yes NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 
NS 32 

T B 50-PE I 3251206 10 

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 50 mm² 
Width 20 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 4 ... 2/0 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 50 mm², 150 A, width 20 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 70 mm², 192 A, width 20,3 mm

Approvals Nominal 
current 

Nominal 
voltage 

Color Protective conductor 
foot 

Mounting 
type 

Number of  
potentials 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 

232 A 1000 V traffic grey B ( RAL 
7043) 

No NS 35/15 
NS 32 

1 TB 95 I 3251200 3 

232 A 1000 V blue (RAL 5015) No NS 35/15 
NS 32 

1 TB 95 I BU 3251203 3 

- - green -yellow Yes NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 
NS 32 

- TB 95-PE I 3251208 10 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Insertion bridge, 2-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 2-25 3251212 10 

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 95 mm² 
Width 25 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 25 mm² ... 95 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 35 mm² ... 95 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 2 ... 3/0 

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 95 mm², 232 A, width 25 mm

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 2-position, silver-colored, with insulating collar SCBI 2-20 N 3247222 10 
Screw bridge, 3-position, silver-colored, with insulating collar SCBI 3-20 N 3247229 10 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Width 20.3 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 192 A 
Nominal voltage 1000 V 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 16 mm² ... 95 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 25 mm² ... 70 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 4 ... 3/0 

Connection cross-section Color Protective conductor foot Mounting type Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
70 mm² traffi c grey B (RAL 7043) No NS 35/7,5 TB 70 I 3247194 10 

NS 35/15 
70 mm² blue (RAL 5015) No NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
TB 70 I BU 3247201 10 

95 mm² green-yellow Yes NS 35/7,5 
NS 35/15 
NS 32 

TB 70-PE I 3251207 10 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 2-position, silver-colored, with insulating collar SCBI 2-20 N 3247222 10 
Screw bridge, 3-position, silver-colored, with insulating collar SCBI 3-20 N 3247229 10 
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Terminal blocks  
Feed-through terminal blocks, multi-conductor terminal blocks, and multi-level terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 150 mm², 309 A, width 31 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 240 mm², 415 A, width 36 mm

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 150 mm² 
Wi dth 31 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 309 A 
Nominal voltage 1000 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 35 mm² ... 150 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 50 mm² ... 150 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 1/0 ... 250 kcmil 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/15 

NS 32 
Number of potentials 1 

Approvals Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
tra ffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 150 I 3251201 3 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Insertion br idge, 2-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 2-31 3251214 10 
Insertion br idge, 3-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 3-31 3251215 10 

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 240 mm² 
Wi dth 36 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 415 A 
Nominal voltage 1000 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 70 mm² ... 240 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 70 mm² ... 240 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 3/0 ... 250 kcmil 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/15 

NS 32 
Number of potentials 1 

Approvals Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
tra ffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 240 I 3251202 3 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Insertion br idge, 2-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 2-36 3251216 10 
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Terminal blocks
Sensor terminal blocks and actuator terminal blocks

Thanks to their compact design, the PTIO sensor/actuator terminal blocks are tailored to the wiring of 
modern machine control systems. The sensor/actuator terminal blocks enable you to wire bipolar initi-
ators and actuators with a terminal width of just 3.5 mm. In addition, you are able to wire the terminal 
blocks with 3- or 4-conductor sensors and actuators.

Sensor terminal blocks and actuator terminal blocks for clear signal wiring

ESSENTIAL edition | Sensor/actuator terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 20 A, width 6,2 mm

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, blue, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 10-6 BU 3246910 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 10-6 GY 3246917 10 
Insertion bridge, 80-position, blue, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 80-6 BU 3246931 10 
Insertion bridge, 80-position, red, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 80-6 RD 3246938 10 
Partition plate, 2 mm, dark gray AT P-T B/3 3246959 50 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 6.2 mm 
Number of connections 3 
Number of rows 3 
Nominal voltage 250 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043)
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.2 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.2 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 24 ... 14 
Protective conductor foot Yes 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5

NS 35/15

ESSENTIAL edition | Sensor/actuator terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 20 A, width 6,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 6.2 mm 
Number of connections 3 
Number of rows 3 
Nominal voltage 250 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.2 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.2 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 24 ... 14 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TBIO 2,5 I 3246749 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-6 W 3000834 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, blue, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 10-6 BU 3246910 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 10-6 GY 3246917 10 
Insertion bridge, 80-position, blue, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 80-6 BU 3246931 10 
Insertion bridge, 80-position, red, Bridging in the terminal point, latching in the terminal housing INB IO 80-6 RD 3246938 10 
Partition plate, 2 mm, dark gray AT P-T B/3 3246959 50 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TBIO 2,5-PE/L/L I 3246889 50 
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Terminal blocks  
Sensor terminal blocks and actuator terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Sensor/actuator disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 2,5 mm², 15 A, width 6,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 3 
Number of rows 3 
Nominal voltage 250 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.2 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.2 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 24 ... 14 
Protective conductor foot Yes 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TBIO 2,5-PE/L/ TG I 3246903 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Fuse plug , G / 5 x 20, w idth 6,1 mm FP IO (5X20) 3246980 50 
Fuse plug , G / 5 x 20, w idth 6,1 mm, wi th LED displa y for 15-30 V AC/DC FP IO (5X20) LED 24 3246994 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, blu e, Bridging i n the termina l point, la tchin g in the termina l h ousing INB IO 10-6 BU 3246910 10 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point, la tchin g in the termina l h ousing INB IO 10-6 GY 3246917 10 
Insertion br idge, 80-position, blu e, Bridging i n the termina l point, la tchin g in the termina l h ousing INB IO 80-6 BU 3246931 10 
Insertion br idge, 80-position, red, Br idgi ng in the termi nal poi nt, latching i n th e terminal hous ing INB IO 80-6 RD 3246938 10 
Partition pla te, 2 mm, dar k gray ATP-TB/3 3246959 50 
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Terminal blocks
Fuse terminal blocks, component terminal blocks, and diode terminal blocks

With fuse terminal blocks, you can accommodate fuses in different designs and with different nominal cur-
rents. Using multi-level versions, you can route a protected potential and an unprotected potential through 
just one terminal block. Versions for use in potentially explosive areas with Ex nA type of protection extend 
the field of application. Together with the component terminal blocks and diode terminal blocks, terminal 
blocks with LEDs, blocking diodes, or resistors are also available.

Fuse terminal blocks, component terminal blocks, and diode terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level fuse terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 30 A, width 8,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Multi-level fuse terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 30 A, width 8,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Width 8.2 mm 
Number of connections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal current 30 A 
Nominal voltage 400 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Fuse type G / 5 x 20 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-2L-HESI (5X20) I 3246847 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-8 W 3000835 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, dark gray, Bridging in the terminal point INBS 10-8 3247159 10 

Common technical data 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Width 8.2 mm 
Number of connections 4 
Number of rows 2 
Nominal current 30 A 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Fuse type G / 5 x 20 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Approvals Nominal voltage Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V (the voltage is determined by the light indicator.) TB 4-2L-HESILED 24 (5X20) I 3246854 50 
250 V (the voltage is determined by the light indicator.) TB 4-2L-HESILA 250 (5X20) I 3246819 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Screw bridge, 10-position, silver-colored, with spring washer and insulating collar SCBI 10-8 W 3000835 10 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, dark gray, Bridging in the terminal point INBS 10-8 3247159 10 
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Terminal blocks  
Fuse terminal blocks, component terminal blocks, and diode terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Lever-type disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 16 A, width 8,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Fuse terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 6,3 A, width 8,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Fuse terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 6,3 A, width 8,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 8.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 16 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Fu se type Bridge 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-HEDI I 3246421 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,2 mm, dar k gray D-TB 4-HESI 3059812 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, dark gra y, B ridging i n the terminal point INBS 10-8 3247159 10 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 8.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal voltage 500 V (the voltage is determined by the fuse used) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Fu se type G / 5 x 20 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 

Nominal current Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
6.3 A tr affic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 4-HESI (5X20) I 3246418 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,2 mm, dar k gray D-TB 4-HESI 3059812 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, dark gra y, B ridging i n the terminal point INBS 10-8 3247159 10 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 8.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 6.3 A 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 12 
Fu se type G / 5 x 20 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Nominal voltage Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V (the voltage is determined by the light indicator.) TB 4-HESILED 24 (5X20) I 3246434 50 
60 V (the voltage is determined by the light indicator.) TB 4-HESILED 60 (5X20) I 3246447 50 
250 V (the v oltage is determined by the light indicator.) TB 4-HESILA 250 (5X20) I 3246450 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,2 mm, dar k gray D-TB 4-HESI 3059812 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, dark gra y, B ridging i n the terminal point INBS 10-8 3247159 10 
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http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059812
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3247159
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246418
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059812
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3247159
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246434
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246447
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246450
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059812
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3247159


For all products and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.com/products54 Phoenix Contact

Terminal blocks  
Plug-in terminal blocks

The plug-in COMBI terminal blocks are a special form of hybrid terminal blocks. The terminal blocks have 
a standardized plug-in zone on one side and Push-in, screw, spring-cage or fast-connection technology 
on the other side. Due to the contact system, they can withstand extreme vibration levels. The plug-in 
terminal blocks save you a lot of time when carrying out signal and power wiring.

Plug-in terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Pluggable feed-through terminal block, Screw/plug-in connection, 2,5 mm², 12 A, width 5,08 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw/plug-in connection 
Connection cross-section 2.5 mm² 
Width 5.08 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 12 A 
Nominal voltage 250 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.2 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.2 mm² ... 2.5 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 24 ... 12 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Type Item No. 
3247075 

Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 2,5-BCVP/1P I 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,4 mm, dark gray D-TB 2,5-BCVP/1P 3247117 50 

http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3247075
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3247117
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Terminal blocks  
Disconnect and knife-disconnect terminal blocks

Particularly in testing and measurement techn ology, vari ous termin al bl ocks are used whi ch en able the 
easy man ual disconnection of circu its. The kni fe-disconnect terminal blocks from Phoenix Con tact have 
an easy-to -operate lever dis conn ect kn ife. The basic di sconnect termin al blocks have a st andardized 
disconnect zon e for accommodating compon ent connectors, fus e pl ugs, i solati ng plugs or feed-through 
con nectors.

Disconnect and knife-disconnect terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 16 A, width 6,15 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Knife-disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 16 A, width 6,2 mm

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.15 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 16 A 
Nominal voltage 800 V 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Color Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
traffic grey B (RAL 7043) TB 4-MT I 3246379 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dar k gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 16 A 
Nominal voltage 500 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-MT N I 3000607 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dar k gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 

http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246379
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059809
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246188
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3000607
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059809
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246188
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Terminal blocks 
Disconnect and knife-disconnect terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 16 A, width 6,15 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Feed-through terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 32 A, width 8,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Width 6.15 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 16 A 
Nominal voltage 800 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-M T-P/P I 3246405 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dark gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, gray, Bridging in the terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Width 8.2 mm 
Number of connections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 32 A 
Nominal voltage 800 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Conductor cross-section, rigid 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Conductor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mounting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-M TD I 3000605 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,2 mm, dark gray D-TB 4-HESI 3059812 50 
Insertion bridge, 10-position, dark gray, Bridging in the terminal point INBS 10-8 3247159 10 

http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246405
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059809
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246188
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3000605
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059812
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3247159
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Terminal blocks  
Disconnect and knife-disconnect terminal blocks

ESSENTIAL edition | Disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 4 mm², 16 A, width 6,2 mm

ESSENTIAL edition | Test disconnect terminal block, Screw connection, 41 A, width 8,2 mm

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Connection cross-section 4 mm² 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 16 A 
Nominal voltage 800 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 0.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 0.5 mm² ... 4 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 20 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 4-TG I 3246382 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Fuse plug , G / 5 x 20, w idth 6,2 mm, a lternatin g arra ngement on 5.2 mm disconnect termin al blocks FP (5X20) 3214039 50 
Fuse plug , G / 5 x 20, wi dth 6,2 mm, with LED di splay for 15-30 V AC/DC, alter nating a rran gement on 5.2 mm di sconn ect termina l blocks FP (5X20) 24 3214042 50 
Compon ent connector, da rk gray, for receiv ing diodes or resistors CP 3214071 10 
Cover, 1,8 mm, dar k gray D-TB 4/10 3059809 50 
Insertion br idge, 10-position, gra y, B ridging i n th e terminal point INB 10-6 3246188 10 

Technical data 
Approvals 
Connection method Screw connection 
Wi dth 8.2 mm 
Number of con nections 2 
Number of rows 1 
Nominal current 41 A 
Nominal voltage 800 V 
Color traffic grey B (RAL 7043) 
Condu ctor cross-section, rigi d 1.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, flexible 1.5 mm² ... 6 mm² 
Condu ctor cross-section, AWG 14 ... 10 
Protective conductor foot No 
Mou nting type NS 35/7,5 

NS 35/15 
NS 32 

Number of potentials 1 
Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
TB 6-T I 3246463 50 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
Cover, 2,2 mm, dar k gray D-TB 6-T 3059951 50 
Screw bridge, 10-posi ti on, s ilv er-colored, wi th insula ti ng collar SCBI 10-8,15 3245134 10 
Isolator bridge bar, 10-position, si lver-colored, for switchable cross bri dges, with ins ulating collar SCBI 10-8,15 ISO 3000417 10 

http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246382
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3214039
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3214042
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3214071
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059809
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246188
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3246463
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3059951
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3245134
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/3000417
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Industrial co mmunication
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Industrial communication
Industrial communication modules feature precision con-
nection functions for the use of serial cables. Whether the 
applicat ion requires wireless dat a t ransmission over dist 
ances of up to 5 km or a global Ethernet connection, t he ES-
SENTIAL edition communication modules feature the right 
components for you.

Product range overview

In du strial Wireless ESSENTIAL edition 62 

D evice ser vers and gateways ESSENTIAL edit ion 63 
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Industrial communication 
Quality features

Wireless modules for serial cable replacement

Industrial commun ication modules feat ure 
precision connectivity functi ons for the u 
se of s erial cables. Whether th e application 
requ ires wirel ess data transmissi on over 
distances of 5 km or global Ethern et con-
nectivity, t he ESSENTIAL edit ion commu 
nicati on modules feature the right compo-
nents for you.

The ESSENTIAL edition wireless modules 
with essential functions reliably tran smit 
your s erial data . They ensu re a h igher 
availabil ity than comparabl e wireless tech 
nologies than ks to a high nu mber of nar-
rowband wirel ess chann els, along with an 
au tomatic and manual coexistence mechan 
ism. Convenient an d clear s of tware assis-
tants ensure quick and easy install ation. 
Moreover, their intern ational approvals 
package allows you to u se th em anywhere 
in th e worl d. The ESSENTIAL edition wire-
less module is ideal for u se in environments 
with electromagn etic interference because 
t he wirel ess commun ication in the 2.4 
GHz band is immune to external EMI, and 
is therefore perfect for us e in ph otovoltai c 
systems.

The ESSENTIAL edit ion device server fea-
tures fl exible option s for transmitting serial 
dat a via Ethernet . With the switchboard 
componen t housing and the stan dard op-
erating environments, this device server is 
perfectly suited for commercial and IT ap pl 
ication s. Numerous s erial interf ace profiles 
s implif y th e con figuration process for the 
Modbus gateway fun ct ionality. This enabl es 
seamless communication between Modbu 
s/ASC II, Modbu s/RTU, an d Modbus / TC P 
devices.
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Industrial communication 
Quality features

With Trusted Wireless modules, you obtain 
reliable, interference-free communication, 
particularly in environments with electro-
magnetic disturbance.

Commission the wireless connection intui-
tively. The convenient Software Wizard will 
assist you.

You can use the wireless modules every-
where in your applications. Thanks to the 
license-free 2.4 GHz frequency band and 
an international approval package, the 
devices can be used worldwide.

Numerous serial interf ace profiles simplify 
the configuration process for the Modbus 
gateway functionality. The profiles support 
the simultaneous connection wit h several 
hosts, including up to 1,024 incoming bases 
and up to 49 outgoing bases.

Your advantages:
ü For worldwide use, thanks to the 

license-free 2.4 GHz ISM band
ü Intuitive commissioning of the wire-

less connection using the convenient 
Software Wizard

ü Reliable, interference-free communi-
cation even over long distances, thanks 
to Trusted Wireless technology

ü Simplified configuration with individual 
profiles

ü Simultaneous connection to several 
hosts
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Industrial communication  
Industrial Wireless ESSENTIAL edition

The ESSENTIAL edition wireless module with essential functions reliably transmits your serial data. 
With Trusted Wireless technology, you obtain reliable, interference-free communication, particularly in 
environments with electromagnetic disturbance. With the license-free 2.4 GHz frequency band and the 
international approval package, the wireless module can be used worldwide.

Industrial Wireless ESSENTIAL edition

17,5

Technical data 
Application RS-485 
Fun ction Bidirection al  

Wireless tra nscei ver 
MESH 

Frequency ban d 2.4 G Hz 
Wireless standard Trusted Wi reless 
Su pply voltage 24 V DC 
Su pply voltage ran ge 19.2 V DC ... 30.5 V DC 
Con nection meth od Screw connecti on 
Deg ree of protection IP20 
Ambient temper ature (operati on ) -20 °C ... 70 °C 

-4 °F ... 158 °F 

Wireless approval Eu rope, USA , Can ada , additiona l countries i n the 
e-shop 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
RAD-EE-2400-RS485 1081818 1 

Wireless module, Trusted Wireless

99

11
4,

5

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1081818
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Industrial communication  
Device servers and gateways ESSENTIAL edition

The ESSENTIAL edition devi ce server features flexibl e options for tran smittin g s erial data via Eth ernet. 
Numerous serial in terface prof iles simplif y th e configuration process for the Modbus gateway  
fu nction ality.

Device servers and gateways ESSENTIAL edition

Interface converter

Technical data 
Communication protocol Ethernet interface, 10/100Base-T(X) in

accordance with IEEE 802.3 
Interface Ethernet 

RS-232 
RS-422 
RS-485 

Connection method RJ45 jack, shielded 
Connection method D-SUB 9 plug 
Connection method (RS-422) D-SUB 9 plug 
Connection method (RS-485) D-SUB 9 plug 
Number of channels 1 
Transmission speed 10/100 Mbps , auto negotiation 
Transmission length ≤ 100 m (shielded twisted pair ) 
Transmission length 15 m 
Transmission length (RS-422) ≤ 1200 m 
Degree of protection IP40 
Ambient temperature (operation) 0 °C ... 55 °C 
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Signal conditioners and measuring transduce rs
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Signal conditioners and measuring transducers
With our signal conditioners and measuring transducers,  
pro cess signals can be galvanically isolated, converted, 
filtered and amplified to get an application wit hout interfer-
ence and faults. Signal conditioners and measuring trans-
ducers from the ESSENTIAL edition product family offer you 
signal conditioning in the must common areas. The focus is 
on basic functionality that covers 90% of applications.

Product range overview

Sign al con ditioners and measurin g trans du cers for standard 
applications ESSENTIAL edition 67 
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Signal conditioners and measuring transducers 
Quality features

MINI Analog

Highly compact and focused
The highly compact s ignal conditi oners 
MINI An alog ESSENTIAL edition offer bas 
ic functionalit y focused on the main signals 
used in th e market. The modu les safe space 
in your cabin et.

Easy and Safe
Easy in use without software. Focus ed on 
DIP-Switches. Safe and correct sign als 
because of cons istent galvan ic isolat ion of 
Inputs, Outputs an d Power.

Your advantages:
ü Space saving with only 6,2 mm width
ü Easy in use with D IP switch  

configuration
ü Correct signals with consistent  

galvanic isolation
ü High temperature range with low 

power loss
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Signal conditioners and measuring transducers 
Signal conditioners and measuring transducers for standard applications ESSENTIAL edition

The highly compact MINI Analog signal conditi oners f rom the ESSENTIAL Editi on product family offer 
basic fu nctional ity focused on the mai n sign als used in th e market. The modu les save space i n you r control 
cabinet.

Signal conditioners and measuring transducers for standard applications ESSENTIAL edition

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
MINI MCR-BL-I-2I 2810829 1 

Technical data
Number of ch annels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC 
Current input s ignal 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Output si gnal current 2x 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 

ESSENTIAL edition, Input signal conditioner, Input signal Current, Output signal Current

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
MINI MCR-BL-RPS-I-I 2810476 1 

Technical data 
Number of ch annels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC 
Current input s ignal 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Transmitter supply voltage UB - max. 4.5 V for load 0 mA ... 20 mA 
Output si gnal current 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 

ESSENTIAL edition, Repeater power supply, Input signal Current, Output signal Current

Technical data 
Number of ch annels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Deli ver y state Not configured 
Available i nput sour ces Resistance thermometer: Pt 100 (IEC 60751/EN 60751) 
Supply voltage range 12 V DC ... 30 V DC 
Feed-i n Input loop-powered 
Output si gnal current 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Wi dth 6.2 mm 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
MINI MCR-BL-PT100-I-LP-NC 2810609 1 

ESSENTIAL edition, Temperature transmitter, Input loop-powered

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2810829
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2810476
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2810609
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Signal conditioners and measuring transducers
Signal conditioners and measuring transducers for standard applications ESSENTIAL edition

Type Item No.       Pcs./Pkt.
MINI MCR-BL-PT100-I-NC 2810489 1

Technical data 
Number of channels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Delivery state Not configured 
Available input sources Resi sta nce thermometer: Pt 100 (IEC 60751/EN 60751) 
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC 
Output signal current 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Ambient temperature (operation) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Width 6.2 mm 

ESSENTIAL edition, Temperature transmitter

Technical data 
Number of channels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Delivery state Stan da rd con figura ti on 
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC (Th e DIN rail con nector (ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/ 
Current input signal 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Voltage input signal 0 V ... 10 V / 0 V ... 5 V 
Output signal current 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Output signal voltage 0 V ... 10 V / 0 V ... 5 V 
Ambient temperature (operation) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Width 6.2 mm 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt.
MINI MCR-BL-UI-UI 1070346 1 

ESSENTIAL edition, Signal conditioner, Input signal Current and Voltage, Output signal Current and Voltage

Type 
MINI MCR-BL-I-I

Item No. 
2810463

Pcs./Pkt. 
1

Technical data 
Number of channels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC 
Current input signal 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Output signal current 0 mA ... 20 mA / 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Ambient temperature (operation) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Width 6.2 mm 

ESSENTIAL edition, Signal conditioner, Input signal Current, Output signal Current

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
MINI MCR-BL-U-I-4 2810492 1 

Technical data 
Number of channels 1 
Connection method Screw connection 
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC 
Voltage input signal 0 V ... 10 V 
Output signal current 4 mA ... 20 mA 
Ambient temperature (operation) -10 °C ... 60 °C 
Width 6.2 mm 

ESSENTIAL edition, Signal conditioner, Input signal Voltage, Output signal Current

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2810489
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1070346
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2810463
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2810492
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Safety relay modules and sensors
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Safety relay modules and sensors
You can use our safet y relays to realize reliable safet y 
functions in machines and systems. You can monitor signals 
from emergency switching off buttons, light grids, and safety 
door switches, and initiate a safe st ate when necessary. The 
ESSENTIAL edition product range includes safety relays for 
ma chine building and safe coupling relays for the process 
industry.

Product range overview

Safety relays ESSENTIAL edition 73 

Safe coupling relays ESSENTIAL edition 74 
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Safety relay modules and sensors 
Quality features

Certified safety technology

You can protect your mach ines and systems reliably with our ESSENTIAL edit ion safet y relays. The ESSENTIAL edi tion safet y relays cover 
all safet y-related basic fu nctions for us e in machi ne bui lding and in the process i ndustry.
The PSR-ME20 s afety relay is su itable for monitoring variou s safet y fun ctions, s uch as emergency switchi ng of f functi ons, ligh t grids, and 
safety doors. In addit ion, th e PSR-ME30 and PSR-ME40 contact extensi ons are available wi th in stantaneous or delayed en abl ing paths. 
Use our s afe coupling relays PSR-PE20 and PSR-PE60 for emergency-s hutdown appli cat ions as well as for electri cal i solati on and power 
adjustmen t in the processi ng environment .
All ESSENTIAL edition safety rel ays are TÜV-certi fied and safegu ard your machines and systems i n accordan ce wi th appl icabl e safety 
regul ations u p to SIL 2/SIL 3.
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Safety relay modules and sensors 
Quality features

Several functions in just one 
device
Our PSR-ME20 safety relay for machine 
building is multifunctional in use. The device 
can reliably monitor signals from emergen-
cy switching off buttons, light grids, and 
safety door switches, and can initiate a safe 
state when necessary. The safety relay is 
ideally suited for flexible applications with 
just a few safety functions.

For universal use
The ESSENTIAL edition safety relays 
are TÜV-certified and have all necessary 
international approvals for use anywhere 
in the world.

Space saving with a compact 
design
With a small housing width of just 12.5 
mm, our safe coupling relays PSR-PE20 
and PSRPE60 are particularly space-sav-
ing. The device is suitable for low-demand 
applications in the processing environ-
ment. It has an internal 1oo3 structure and 
can implement emergency shutdowns up 
to SIL 3.

Your advantages:
ü Approvals for all global markets
ü Safe use in machine building up to PL 

d in accordance with EN ISO 13849-1 
and SIL 2 in accordance with 
IEC 62061

ü Safe use in the processing environment 
up to SIL 3 in accordance with  
IEC 61508, IEC 61511, and IEC 50156
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Safety relay modules and sensors
Safety relays ESSENTIAL edition

Our PSR-ME20 safety relay for machine building is multifunctional in use. The device can reliably monitor 
signals from emergency switching off buttons, light grids, and safety door switches, and can initiate a safe 
state when necessary. In addition, the PSR-ME30 and PSR-ME40 contact extensions are available with 
instantaneous or delayed enabling paths.

Safety relays ESSENTIAL edition

4 65 2

S22

S10

8

U Logic

Logic      PSR-ME20

Power 
24V DC

K1

K2

7 

13    23    33    41

14    24    34    42

11    15    10      9

A1

PSRclassic, Safety relays

K1

K2

K1/K2

K1/K2

A2

Power 
24 V DC

PSRclassic, Safety relays

Type Item No.
PSR-ME40-4NO-2NC-24DC-SC 1397654

Pcs./Pkt.  
1  

A2

K1/K2

Power 
24 VDC

U Logic

Logic
K2

K1

Input v oltage ran ge 
Rated control supply voltage 
Rated control supply current  
Ambient temper ature (operati on ) 
Width

20.4 V ... 26.4 V  
24 V DC  
77 mA  
-20 °C ... 55 °C (observe derati ng )  
22.5 mm

PSRclassic, Safety relays

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Application Emergency stop 

Sa fety door 
Li ght grid 

Fun ction Automa tic star t 
manua l, moni tored sta rt 

Con nection meth od Screw connecti on 
Con tact switching type 3 en ablin g cur ren t paths 

2 NC pa rallel 
Categor y EN ISO 13849, Ca tegory 3 

EN ISO 13849, Performa nce Level d 
IEC 61508 - Hig h demand, SIL 2 

Input v oltage ran ge 20.4 V ... 26.4 V 
Rated control supply voltage 24 V DC 
Rated control supply current 70 mA 
Ambient temper ature (operati on ) -20 °C ... 55 °C (observe derati ng ) 
Width 22.5 mm 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PSR-ME20-3NO-1NC-24DC-SC 1301402 1 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Application Exten sion modu le 
Con nection meth od Screw connecti on 
Con tact switching type 4 en ablin g cur ren t paths 

2 N/C con ta cts in s eri es 
Categor y EN ISO 13849, Ca tegory 3 

EN ISO 13849, Performa nce Level d 
IEC 61508 - Hig h demand, SIL 2 

Input v oltage ran ge 20.4 V ... 26.4 V 
Ambient temper ature (operati on ) -20 °C ... 55 °C (observe derati ng ) 
Width 22.5 mm 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
PSR-ME30-4NO-1NC-24DC-SC 1397656 1 

Common technical data 
Approvals 
Application Exten sion modu le 
Fun ction With time functi on 
Con nection meth od 
Con tact switching type 4 en ablin g cur ren t paths 

2 N/C con ta cts in s eri es 

Screw connecti on 

Categor y EN ISO 13849, Ca tegory 3 
EN ISO 13849, Performa nce Level d 
IEC 61508 - Hig h demand, SIL 2 

3

12    16    14     13

A2

1
S12 S10 S34 S35

7         1        3       13       155

12     24     34      44      54

11     23     33      43      53

8        2        4        14       166

12     1        3       13       15       7
15     27     37      47      57       65A1

5

6

16   28     38      48      58      66
11      2        4       14       16       8

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1397654
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1301402
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1397656
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Safety relay modules and sensors 
Safe coupling relays ESSENTIAL edition

With a small hous ing width of just 12.5 mm, our safe coupli ng relays PSR-PE20 an d PSR-PE60 are  
particularly s pace-saving. The device is s uitable for l ow-demand appl ication s in th e process ing  
environmen t. It has an intern al 1oo3 st ru ct ure and can impl emen t emergen cy sh utdowns u p to SIL 3.

Safe coupling relays ESSENTIAL edition

Item No.       Pcs./Pkt.
1119573 1

Type  
PSR-PE20-1NO -24DC-SC  

K1

K2

K324V DC

PWR PSR-PE20

3 5 7

4 6 8

Common technical data 
Application

Function

Connection method 
Contact switching type 
Switching voltage

Input voltage range  
Rated control supply voltage (DC)  
Rated control supply current  
Ambient temperature (operation)  
Width

Safe switch off  
Low deman d  
Test pulse filter  
Forcibly gu ided contacts  
Screw connection  
1 en ablin g cur ren t path  
min. 12 V DC  
max. 250 V AC/DC (Observe the load cu rve)  
21.6 V DC ... 26.4 V DC  
24 V DC -10 % ... +10 %  
40 mA  
-40 °C ... 70 °C (observe derating )  
12.5 mm

PSRclassic, Coupling relay

Item No.       Pcs./Pkt.
1436353 1

Type  
PSR-PE60-3NO -24DC-SC 

3 1 5 7

K1

K2

4 2 6 8

PWR

24 V DC K3

PSR-PE60

Common technical data 
Application

Function  
Connection method  
Contact switching type  
Switching voltage

Rated control supply voltage (DC) 
Rated control supply current 
Ambient temperature (operation) 
Width

Safe switch off  
Safe switch on  
High deman d  
Low deman d  
Test pulse filter  
Screw connection  
3 en ablin g cur ren t paths  
min. 12 V DC  
max. 250 V AC/DC  
24 V DC -10 % ... +10 % (“1” sig nal)  
typ. 31 mA  
-40 °C ... 70 °C (observe derating )  
12.5 mm

PSRclassic, Coupling relay

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1119573
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1436353
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Relays and optocouplers
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Relays and optocouplers
In industrial applications, electromechanical and solid-state 
relays perform the important tasks of switching, isolating, 
amplifying , measuring, and monitoring bet ween t he control 
system and devices in the field.
The ESSENTIAL edit ion product family from Phoenix Contact 
includes control relays, timer relays, and monitoring rel ays 
for the diagnosis of various electrical variables. This allows 
you to flexibly construct different relay solutions according to 
on-site needs.<br/>

Product range overview

C ouplin g relays

Industrial relay system with basic functionality  
ESSENTIAL edition 81 

Timer relays ESSENTIAL edit ion 93 
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Relays and optocouplers 
Quality features

ESSENTIAL editi on is an efficient, modular indust ri al relay system wit h bas ic functi ons, con sisti ng of relays, relay bases, retai ning brackets, 
and plu g-in function modu les. Take advan tage of a fl exible range wit h one to four changeover contacts an d i nput voltages of 12 V DC to 
230 V AC.
From product development to seri es producti on — the high quali ty of Phoenix Con tact products is ensu red t hrou gh cons isten t testi ng in 
accordance wit h uni form directives and company st andards.

ECOR-1
The 16 mm narrow ECOR-1 base seri es wi th 
screw connection is sui tabl e for mi niatu re 
power relays and miniatu re swi tching relays 
with one or two ch angeover contacts. Cu 
rrents up to 12 A can be swi tch ed. Relay 
bases are avai lable with a bolt connection.

ECOR-2
The ECOR-2 base s eries is s uitable for 
industrial rel ays with t wo or fou r chan 
geover contacts. Cu rrents up to 12 A are n 
o problem for these bases. Relay bas es are 
available eith er with s crew con nect ion or 
bolt connection. In addition, a width-opti-
mized ECOR-2 base wit h pl ugging capabil-
ities for in pu t / interference s uppress ion 
modules is available for industrial relays 
with two changeover cont act s.

ECOR-4
The 44 mm wide ECOR-4 bas e series is 
ideal for power relays with four FASTON 
contacts. Switching currents up to 10 A 
can be impl emen ted here. Th e relay bases 
are available as a bolt con nect ion with  
s crew con nection input /in terference  
suppression modul es.
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Relays and optocouplers 
Quality features

100 % tested
Securing high product quality with 100 % 
testing of isolation and function.
Additional type tests:
–	 Dielectric test
–	 Funct ion test
The following type tests are also  
performed:
–	 Conductor pull-out test
–	 Dielectric test
–	 Temperature increase test

Reliable system for high machine 
and system availability
Plastic relay retaining bracket with eject 
function and metal relay retaining bracket

Plug-in modules
Function plug-in modules for coil  
suppression and status display.

Your advantages:
ü High cost efficiency
ü Relays from 1 to 4 changeover 

contacts
ü Robust bolt connection technology
ü UL and CSA approval

ECOR-1 FASTON relay
With the ECOR-1 FASTON relay in 1CO & 
2CO contact switching type available with or 
without manual actuation in various voltage 
versions, Phoenix Contact offers solutions 
for industrial areas that require robustness 
and a space-saving design.

Easy wiring
Easy wiring with screw connection. Also 
with ferrules or bold connection available.
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Relays and optocouplers 
Quality features

Time and monitoring relays

Compact timer relays in a 17.5 mm wi de h ousi ng for controlling time sequ ences. Sin gl e-functi on ti mer relays, mult i-fun ct ional timer relays, 
and monitoring relays are sui table for most un ivers al requ iremen ts. The ESSENTIAL editi on timer relays can be u sed as an efficient  
appl icat ion for many time delay tas ks. The ESSENTIAL edition moni toring relays qu ickly recogn ize deviati ons from key system parameters. 
They report th ese devi ations or sh ut system parts down selectively.

Your advantages:
ü Easy to select, thanks to just 3 articl es 

wh ich can satisfy most u niversal time 
delay t asks

ü Optimum time con trol with settin g 
range from millis econds to 10 h ours

ü Monitoring relay ideally su ited for 
simple monitoring t asks

ü Easy handlin g, as t ime parameters can 
be adjusted conven iently on t he front 
of th e hou sin g

ü Space saving, t hanks to a compact 
housing

ü CCC approval
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Relays and optocouplers 
Quality features

Find the right product quickly
With switch-on delay, switch-off delay or 
multifunctional: available in just three  
versions, they cover all applications  
associated with conventional time control.

Space-saving
Thanks to the compact installation housing , 
they are ideally suited for building  
installation. As reasonably priced solutions 
with numerous functions, the products are 
just as ideally suited for series production.

Simple operation
Parameters can be set conveniently via the 
rotary switch on the front of the housing. 
The timer relays feature a precise setting 
range of milliseconds to up to 10 hours.

Three-phase voltage monitoring 
relays
The ESSENTIAL edition MR-ES series  
voltage monitoring relays can detect 
grid and voltage failures early enough to 
safeguard the reliable operation of devices 
and systems. You can select between two 
device types: Voltage or phase monitoring.
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Relays and optocouplers  
Coupling relays

Coupling relays are an indispensable part of industrial automation, where reliability, safety, and  
efficiency are of great importance. Rely on our wide range of solid-state relays and electromechanical  
relays, available as plug-in versions or as complete modules. Coupling relays, force-guided coupling 
relays, highly compact relay modules, and relays for the Ex area also help achieve high system availability 
in your application.

Coupling relays

With ESSENTIAL edition industrial relays from Phoenix Contact, various relay solutions can be constructed 
flexibly according to on-site needs.

Industrial relay system with basic functionality ESSENTIAL edition

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket, Plastic ECOR-RH-1L 2907524 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode, LED LDP- 12- 24DC 2833657 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode, LED LDP- 12- 24DC 2833657 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode DP-12-220 DC 2907517 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Varistor, LED LV-120-230AC/110DC 2833738 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Varistor V-120-230UC 2833880 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit RC element RC-120-230UC 2833767 10 

Technical data 
Input voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Nominal current 12 A 
Connection method Screw connection 
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 70 °C 
Width 15.7 mm 
Height 79.2 mm 
Depth 69 mm (ECOR-RH-1L) 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-1

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket, Plastic ECOR-RH-1L 2907524 10 

Technical data 
Input voltage ≤ 230 V AC/DC 
Nominal current 10 A 
Connection method Bolt connecti on 
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 55 °C 
Width 15.8 mm 
Height 71.5 mm 
Depth 58.1 mm (w ith reta ining bracket) 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-1

Type Item No. 
2907518 

Pcs./Pkt. 
10ECOR-1-BSC3/2X21 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ECOR-1-BSC2-RT/2X21 1027546 10 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2907524
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833657
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833657
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2907517
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833738
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833880
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833767
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2907524
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2907518
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1027546
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Single relay, Miniature relay, 1 changeover contact, 12 V DC

C
yc

le
s

Switching current [A]

12 250 V AC, ohmic load (DC coils) 
250 V AC, ohmic load (AC coils)

Electrical service life

COS 

R
ed

uc
tio

n 
fa

ct
or

Service life reduction factor with various cos phi

H
R 

[%
]

A B

Permissible humidity for operation and storage. The maximum 
permissible ambient temperature as specified in the data sheet 
must be observed.

Area A: Ice buildup at ambient temperatures ≤ 0°C must be 
prevented Area B: Condensation at ambient temperatures > 0°C 
must be prevented

On 30 full days that are naturally distributed across an entire year, 
a humidity level of 95% is permissible at an ambient temperature 
≤ 25°C.

Common technical data 
Res ponse time 8 ms 
Release time 6 ms 
Contact swi tching type 1 changeover contact 
Contact material AgNi 
Maxi mu m sw itchin g voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Mi nimum switch ing voltage 5 V (At 24 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 16 A 
Switch ing current ≥ 10 mA (at 12 V) 
Inru sh cu rrent ≤ 30 A (300 ms) 
Standards/regulations IEC 60664 

EN 61810-1 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -40 °C ... 85 °C 
Wi dth 12.7 mm 
Height 29 mm 
Depth 15.7 mm 

Input voltage Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
12 V DC REL-MR-BL- 12DC/21HC 1109537 20 
24 V DC REL-MR-BL- 24DC/21HC 2906285 20 
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http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109537
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2906285
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Single relay, Miniature relay, 1 changeover contact, 24 V AC

C
yc

le
s

Switching current [A]

12 250 V AC, ohmic load (DC coils) 
250 V AC, ohmic load (AC coils)

COS 

R
ed

uc
tio

n 
fa

ct
or

Servi ce li fe redu ction fa ctor with va rious cos ph i

A B

Permiss ible humidity for opera tion and stor age. The maximum 
permissi ble ambient tempera ture a s specified in the da ta sheet 
must be obs er ved.

Area A: Ice buildup at ambi en t temper atures ≤ 0°C must be 
prevented Area B: Conden sation at ambient temperatures > 0°C 
must be pr evented

On 30 full da ys tha t are naturally distri buted across an entire yea r, 
a humidity level of 95% is per mi ssible at an a mbient tempera ture 
≤ 25°C.

Common technical data 
Response time range 3 ms ... 12 ms (depen din g on pha se relati on ) 
Release time range 2 ms ... 9 ms (depen din g on pha se relati on) 
Contact switching type 1 ch angeover contact 
Contact material AgNi 
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Minimum switching voltage 5 V (At 24 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 16 A 
Switching current ≥ 10 mA (at 12 V) 
Inrush current ≤ 30 A (300 ms) 
Standards/regulations IEC 60664 

EN 61810-1 
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 70 °C 
Width 12.7 mm 
Height 29 mm 
Depth 15.7 mm 

Input voltage Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V AC REL-MR-BL- 24AC/21HC 1109540 20 
115 V AC REL-MR-BL-115AC/21HC 1109542 20 
230 V AC REL-MR-BL-230AC/21HC 2906288 20 

Electri ca l ser vice life
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http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109540
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109542
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2906288
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Single relay, Miniature relay, 2 changeover contacts, 12 V DC

Cy
cl

es

Switching current [A] 

250 V AC, ohmic load (DC coils) 
250 V AC, ohmic load (AC coils)

Electrical service life

COS 

R
ed

uc
tio

n 
fa

ct
or

Service life reduction factor with various cos phi

A B

Permissible humidity for operation and storage. The maximum 
permissible ambient temperature as specified in the data sheet 
must be observed.

Area A: Ice buildup at ambient temperatures ≤ 0°C must be 
prevented
Area B: Condensation at ambient temperatures > 0°C must be 
prevented

On 30 full days that are naturally distributed across an entire year, 
a humidity level of 95% is permissible at an ambient temperature 
≤ 25°C.

Common technical data 
Res ponse time 8 ms 
Release time 6 ms 
Contact swi tching type 2 changeover contacts 
Contact material AgNi 
Maxi mu m sw itchin g voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Mi nimum switch ing voltage 5 V (at 10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 8 A 
Switch ing current ≥ 10 mA (At 5 V) 
Inru sh cu rrent ≤ 12 A (20 ms) 
Standards/regulations IEC 60664 

EN 61810-1 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -40 °C ... 85 °C 
Wi dth 12.7 mm 
Height 29 mm 
Depth 15.7 mm 

Input voltage Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
12 V DC REL-MR-BL- 12DC/21-21 1109543 20 
24 V DC REL-MR-BL- 24DC/21-21 2906286 20 
48 V DC REL-MR-BL- 48DC/21-21 1109544 20 
110 V DC REL-MR-BL-110DC/21-21 1109545 20 
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http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109543
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2906286
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109544
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109545
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Single relay, Miniature relay, 2 changeover contacts, 24 V AC

Cy
cl

es

Switching current [A] 
250 V AC, ohmic load (DC coils) 
250 V AC, ohmic load (AC coils)

Electri ca l ser vice life

COS 

R
ed

uc
tio

n 
fa

ct
or

Servi ce li fe redu ction fa ctor with va rious cos ph i

A B

Permiss ible humidity for opera tion and stor age. The maximum 
permissi ble ambient tempera ture a s specified in the da ta sheet 
must be obs er ved.

Area A: Ice buildup at ambi en t temper atures ≤ 0°C must be 
prevented Area B: Conden sation at ambient temperatures > 0°C 
must be pr evented

On 30 full da ys tha t are naturally distri buted across an entire yea r, 
a humidity level of 95% is per mi ssible at an a mbient tempera ture 
≤ 25°C.

Type 			       Item No. 	    Pcs./Pkt.  
ECOR-RH-1H 	  	    2907523 	          10

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket

Item No.       Pcs./Pkt.Type  
ECOR-RH-1L 2907524 10

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket, Plastic

Common technical data 
Response time range 3 ms ... 12 ms (depen din g on pha se relati on ) 
Release time range 2 ms ... 9 ms (depen din g on pha se relati on) 
Contact switching type 2 ch angeover contacts 
Contact material AgNi 
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Minimum switching voltage 5 V (a t 10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 8 A 
Switching current ≥ 10 mA (At 5 V ) 
Inrush current ≤ 12 A (20 ms) 
Standards/regulations IEC 60664 

EN 61810-1 
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 70 °C 
Width 12.7 mm 
Height 29 mm 
Depth 15.7 mm 

Input voltage Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V AC REL-MR-BL- 24AC/21-21 1109546 20 
115 V AC REL-MR-BL-115AC/21-21 1109569 20 
230 V AC REL-MR-BL-230AC/21-21 2906287 20 

Technical data 
Lead content (EU RoHS)_GRP Lead-free (Pb < 0.1 %) 

Technical data 
Lead content (EU RoHS)_GRP Lead-free (Pb < 0.1 %) 
Material Plastic 
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https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2907523
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2907524
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109546
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1109569
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2906287
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Technical data 
Input voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Nominal current 12 A 
Connection method Bolt connection 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -25 °C ... 55 °C 
Wi dth 25 mm 
Height 68.5 mm 
Depth 63 mm (ECOR-RHM-2) 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-2

Input voltage Width Height Depth Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V AC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 24AC/2X21 1109555 10 
115 V AC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-115AC/2X21 1109556 10 
230 V AC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-230AC/2X21 1032530 10 
230 V AC REL-IR-BL-230AC/2X 21 1032528 10 

Common technical data 
Res ponse time range 5 ms ... 15 ms 
Release time range 5 ms ... 20 ms 
Contact swi tching type 2 changeover contacts 
Contact material AgNi 
Maxi mu m sw itchin g voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Mi nimum switch ing voltage 12 V (10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 12 A 
Switch ing current ≥ 10 mA (12 V) 
Inru sh cu rrent ≤ 24 A (20 ms, N/O contacts) 
Standards/regulations EN 61810-1 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -40 °C ... 70 °C 

ESSENTIAL edition, Single relay, Industrial relay, compact, 2 changeover contacts, 24 V AC

Cy
cl

es

Switching current [A]250 V AC, Ohmic load

Electrical service life

Switching voltage [V]

Sw
itc

hi
ng

 c
ur

re
nt

 [A
]

AC, ohmic load  
DC, ohmic load

Interrupting rating Service life reduction factor

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ECOR-2-BSC2-RT/2X21 2908341 10 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retainin g bra cket, Plastic ECOR-RH-2L 1051972 10 
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https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1109555
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1109556
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1032530
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1032528
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/2908341
http://phoenixcontact.net/product/1051972
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Technical data 
Input voltage 300V AC/DC 
Nominal current 12A 
Connection method Screw connection 
Ambient temperature (operation) -25°C ... 85 °C 
Width 27mm 
Height 78.5mm 
Depth 86mm (ECOR-RH-2) 

Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Input voltage Width Height Depth Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
12 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 12DC/2X21 1109547 10 
24 V DC REL-IR-BL- 24DC/2X21 1032470 10 
24 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 24DC/2X21 1032526 10 
48 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 48DC/2X21 1109548 10 
110 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-110DC/2X21 1109550 10 
125 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-125DC/2X21 1109553 10 
220 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-220DC/2X21 1109554 10 

Common technical data 
Response time 15 ms 
Release time 10 ms 
Contact switching type 2 ch angeover contacts 
Contact material AgNi 
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Minimum switching voltage 12 V (10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 12 A 
Switching current ≥ 10 mA (12 V) 
Inrush current ≤ 24 A (20 ms, N/O conta cts) 
Standards/regulations EN 61810-1 
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 70 °C 

ESSENTIAL edition, Single relay, Industrial relay, compact, 2 changeover contacts, 12 V DC
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Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket, Plastic ECOR-RH-2L 1051972 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode, LED LDP- 12- 24DC 2833657 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode DP-12-220 DC 2907517 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Varistor, LED LV-120-230AC/110DC 2833738 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Varistor V-120-230UC 2833880 10 
ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit RC element RC-120-230UC 2833767 10 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-2

Technical data 
Input voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Nominal current 5 A 
Connection method Bolt connecti on 
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 55 °C 
Width 29.8 mm 
Height 64.9 mm 
Depth 63 mm (ECOR-RHM -2) 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-2

Type Item No. 
2907521 

Pcs./Pkt. 
ECOR-2-BSC3/4X21 10 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ECOR-2-BSC2-RT/4X21 2908214 10 

Accessories Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket, Plastic ECOR-RH-2L 1051972 10 
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Pcs./Pkt.  
10ECOR-2-BSC2/4X21

Item No. 
1089994 

Technical data 
Input voltage ≤ 230 V AC/DC 
Connection method Screw connection 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -25 °C ... 70 °C 
Wi dth 27 mm 
Height 75 mm 
Depth 84 mm (with retaining bracket) 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-2

Input voltage Width Height Depth Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
12 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 12DC/4X21 1109557 10 
24 V DC REL-IR-BL- 24DC/4X21 1032521 10 
24 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 24DC/4X21 1032527 10 
48 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 48DC/4X21 1109558 10 
110 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-110DC/4X 21 1109560 10 
125 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-125DC/4X21 1109561 10 
220 V DC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-220DC/4X 21 1109562 10 

Common technical data 
Res ponse time 15 ms 
Release time 10 ms 
Contact swi tching type 4 changeover contacts 
Contact material AgNi 
Maxi mu m sw itchin g voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Mi nimum switch ing voltage 12 V (10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 6 A 
Switch ing current ≥ 10 mA (12 V) 
Inru sh cu rrent ≤ 12 A (20 ms, N/O contacts) 
Standards/regulations EN 61810-1 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -40 °C ... 70 °C 

ESSENTIAL edition, Single relay, Industrial relay, compact, 4 changeover contacts, 12 V DC
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Type
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Input voltage Width Height Depth Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V AC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L- 24AC/4X21 1109563 10 
115 V AC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-115AC/4X21 1109564 10 
230 V AC 22.5 mm 28 mm 35.5 mm REL-IR-BL/L-230AC/4X21 1032531 10 
230 V AC - - - REL-IR-BL-230AC/4X21 1032529 10 

Common technical data 
Response time range 5 ms ... 15 ms 
Release time range 5 ms ... 20 ms 
Contact switching type 4 ch angeover contacts 
Contact material AgNi 
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Minimum switching voltage 12 V (10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 6 A 
Switching current ≥ 10 mA (12 V) 
Inrush current ≤ 12 A (20 ms, N/O conta cts) 
Standards/regulations EN 61810-1 
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 70 °C 

ESSENTIAL edition, Single relay, Industrial relay, compact, 4 changeover contacts, 24 V AC
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Ser vice life reduction factor

Pcs./Pkt. 
10

Type  
ECOR-RH-2

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay retaining bracket, Metal

Technical data 
Lead content (EU RoHS)_GRP Lead-free (Pb < 0.1 %) 

Technical data 
Lead content (EU RoHS)_GRP Lead-free (Pb < 0.1 %) 
Material Metal 
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2907526

Pcs./Pkt. 
10

Type  
ECOR-RHM-2 

Item No.  
2908533 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/1109563
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Technical data 
Input voltage ≤ 230 V AC/DC 
Connection method Screw connection 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -40 °C ... 85 °C 
Wi dth 44.1 mm 
Height 83.3 mm 
Depth 30 mm 

ESSENTIAL edition, Relay base, ECOR-4

ESSENTIAL edition, Single relay, Single relay, 4 changeover contacts, 24 V DC
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Type  
LDP- 12- 24DC

Item No.        Pcs./Pkt. 
2833657             10

ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode, LED

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
ECOR-4-BSC2/4X21 1157947 10 

Common technical data 
Contact swi tching type 4 changeover contacts 
Contact material AgSnO 
Maxi mu m sw itchin g voltage 250 V AC/DC 
Mi nimum switch ing voltage 17 V (10 mA) 
Limiting continuous current 10 A 
Switch ing current ≥ 10 mA (17 V) 
Standards/regulations EN 61810 

IEC 60664 
Ambi en t temperature (operati on) -25 °C ... 55 °C 
Wi dth 41.5 mm 
Height 28 mm 
Depth 36.5 mm 

Input voltage Response time Release time Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
24 V DC ≤ 20 ms ≤ 20 ms REL-PR-BL- 24DC/4X21 1157980 10 
110 V DC ≤ 20 ms ≤ 20 ms REL-PR-BL-110DC/4X21 1157976 10 
125 V DC ≤ 20 ms ≤ 20 ms REL-PR-BL-125DC/4X21 1157973 10 
220 V DC ≤ 20 ms ≤ 20 ms REL-PR-BL-220DC/4X21 1157968 10 
115 V AC ≤ 20 ms (dependin g on ph ase relati on) ≤ 20 ms ( depending on phase relation) REL-PR-BL-115AC/4X21 1157971 10 
230 V AC ≤ 20 ms (dependin g on ph ase relati on) ≤ 20 ms ( depending on phase relation) REL-PR-BL-230VAC/4X21 1157966 10 

Electrical service life Service life reduction factor Permissible humidity for operation and storage. 
The maximum permissible ambient temperature as specified in the 
data sheet must be observed. 

Area A: Ice buildup at ambient temperatures ≤ 0°C must be  
prevented
Area B: Condensation at ambient temperatures > 0°C must be  
prevented

On 30 full days that are naturally distributed across an entire year,  
a humidity level of 95% is permissible at an ambient  
temperature ≤ 25°C.

Technical data 
Input voltage range 12 V DC ... 24 V DC ±20 % 

12 V DC ... 24 V DC 
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

Pcs./Pkt. 
10

Type  
LV-120-230AC/110DC

Technical data 
Input voltage 110 V DC 

Input voltage range 120 V AC ... 230 V AC 
120 V AC ... 230 V AC 

ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Varistor, LED

ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit RC element

Technical data 
Input voltage range 48 V DC ... 60 V DC 

48 V DC ... 60 V DC 

ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases

ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Varistor

Technical data 
Input voltage range 120 V AC/DC ... 230 V AC/DC 

120 V AC/DC ... 230 V AC/DC 

Technical data 
Input voltage range 120 V AC/DC ... 230 V AC/DC 

120 V AC/DC ... 230 V AC/DC 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
V-120-230UC 2833880 10 

Item No.  
2833738

Pcs./Pkt. 
10

Type  
RC-120-230UC 

Item No.  
2833767 

Pcs./Pkt. 
10

Type  
LDP3- 48- 60DC  

Item No.  
2833783  

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833880
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833738
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833767
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833783
https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2833767
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Relays and optocouplers 
Coupling relays

ESSENTIAL edition, Plug-in module for relay bases, Protective circuit Freewheeling diode

Technical data 
Input voltage range 12 V DC ... 220 V DC ±20 % 

12 V DC ... 220 V DC 

Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt. 
DP-12-220 DC 2907517 10 

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2907517
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Technical data 

Nominal input voltage range 24 V DC ... 48 V DC -10 % ... +10 % 
24 V AC ... 240 V AC -15 % ... +10 % 

Time range 50 ms ... 10 h (6 time en d rang es) 

Time function 

E: With switch-on delay  
Rs: Delay relea se  
Ws: Pu ls e output (risi ng edge) a nd contr ol contact  
Wa: P ulse ou tput (falling edge) and control contact  
Bp: Cycle pulse outpu t (initia l sta tus is 0) 
F: Switch  
Wu: P ulse output (ris ing edge) a nd voltage control 

Contact switching type 1 floating chan geover con ta ct 
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC 
Standards/regulations IEC 61812-1 
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 50 °C 
Width 17.5 mm 
Height 98 mm 
Depth 57.9 mm 

 Type Item No. Pcs./Pkt.
TR-ES-1T-MUL-10H 2909777 10 

Relays and optocouplers  
Timer relays ESSENTIAL edition

The ESSENTIAL edition timer relays can be used as an efficient application for many time delay tasks. With 
switch-on delay, switch-off delay, or multifunctional: available in just three versions, they cover all appli-
cations associated with conventional time control.

Timer relays ESSENTIAL edition

Timer relay

https://phoenixcontact.com/product/2909777


You can find your local partner at

phoenixcontact.com

Open communication with customers and 
partners worldwide	
Phoenix Contact is a global market leader based in Germany. We are known 
for producing forward-thinking products and solutions for the comprehensive 
electrification, networking, and automation of all sectors of the economy and 
infrastructure. With a global network, we maintain close relationships with our 
customers, something we believe is essential for our common success.
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